GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI
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ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Ibn Battuta Bus Station - DIP, Madina Supermarket Termin

Fridays

Ibn Battuta Bus Station

Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3
Discovery Garden 16

The Gardens Metro Bus Stop
Glamz Residence Tower 2
Azizi Star Building

Jebel Ali Bus Depot External
Dubai Lagoon, Nibras
International School

The Green Community, AA
Building

The Green Community,
Choithram Supermarket

The Green Community, Main
Gate Entrance

The Green Community, East Gate
Entrance

The Green Community, West
Gate Entrance

DIP Metro Bus Stop

Dubai Investment Park Offices
The Green Community, Terrace
Apartments

The Green Community, AA
Building

Dubai Lagoon, Nibras
International School

Dubai Lagoon, Ewan Residence
Dubai Lagoon 1

Pace Food Stuff Trading
Arabian Orchard Complex A
Arabian Orchard Complex B
Arabian Orchard Complex C
Arabian Orchard Complex D
Dunes Village

Fastner World International
Dubai Pearl Gypsum Industries
DIP, Madina Supermarket
Terminus

Fridays

Ibn Battuta Bus Station

Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3
Discovery Garden 16

The Gardens Metro Bus Stop
Glamz Residence Tower 2
Azizi Star Building

Jebel Ali Bus Depot External
Dubai Lagoon, Nibras
International School

The Green Community, AA
Building

The Green Community,
Choithram Supermarket

The Green Community, Main
Gate Entrance

The Green Community, East Gate
Entrance

The Green Community, West
Gate Entrance

DIP Metro Bus Stop

Dubai Investment Park Offices
The Green Community, Terrace
Apartments

The Green Community, AA
Building

Dubai Lagoon, Nibras
International School

Dubai Lagoon, Ewan Residence
Dubai Lagoon 1

Pace Food Stuff Trading
Arabian Orchard Complex A
Arabian Orchard Complex B
Arabian Orchard Complex C
Arabian Orchard Complex D
Dunes Village

Fastner World International
Dubai Pearl Gypsum Industries
DIP, Madina Supermarket
Terminus
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Ibn Battuta Bus Station - DIP, Madina Supermarket Termin

Fridays

Ibn Battuta Bus Station

Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3
Discovery Garden 16

The Gardens Metro Bus Stop
Glamz Residence Tower 2
Azizi Star Building

Jebel Ali Bus Depot External
Dubai Lagoon, Nibras
International School

The Green Community, AA
Building

The Green Community,
Choithram Supermarket

The Green Community, Main
Gate Entrance

The Green Community, East Gate
Entrance

The Green Community, West
Gate Entrance

DIP Metro Bus Stop

Dubai Investment Park Offices
The Green Community, Terrace
Apartments

The Green Community, AA
Building

Dubai Lagoon, Nibras
International School

Dubai Lagoon, Ewan Residence
Dubai Lagoon 1

Pace Food Stuff Trading
Arabian Orchard Complex A
Arabian Orchard Complex B
Arabian Orchard Complex C
Arabian Orchard Complex D
Dunes Village

Fastner World International
Dubai Pearl Gypsum Industries
DIP, Madina Supermarket
Terminus

hursdays

Ibn Battuta Bus Station

Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3
Discovery Garden 16

The Gardens Metro Bus Stop
Glamz Residence Tower 2
Azizi Star Building

Jebel Ali Bus Depot External
Dubai Lagoon, Nibras
International School

The Green Community, AA
Building

The Green Community,
Choithram Supermarket

The Green Community, Main
Gate Entrance

The Green Community, East Gate
Entrance

The Green Community, West
Gate Entrance

DIP Metro Bus Stop

Dubai Investment Park Offices
The Green Community, Terrace
Apartments

The Green Community, AA
Building

Dubai Lagoon, Nibras
International School

Dubai Lagoon, Ewan Residence
Dubai Lagoon 1

Pace Food Stuff Trading
Arabian Orchard Complex A
Arabian Orchard Complex B
Arabian Orchard Complex C
Arabian Orchard Complex D
Dunes Village

Fastner World International
Dubai Pearl Gypsum Industries
DIP, Madina Supermarket
Terminus
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00.21
00.22
00.24
00.31

00.32
00.33
00.33
00.34
00.35

00.36
00.37
00.39

00.40
00.42

00.44
00.45
00.49
00.50
00.52
00.52
00.53
00.56
00.57
00.59
01.01

06.45
06.46
06.52
06.53
06.56
06.58
07.01
07.11

07.12
07.14
07.15
07.16
07.18

07.21
07.24
07.26

07.28
07.30

07.32
07.33
07.37
07.38
07.41
07.42
07.43
07.45
07.46
07.47
07.48

00.40
00.41
00.48
00.48
00.51
00.52
00.54
01.01

01.02
01.03
01.03
01.04
01.05

01.06
01.07
01.09

01.10
01.12

01.14
01.15
01.19
01.20
01.22
01.22
01.23
01.26
01.27
01.29
01.31

07.05
07.06
07.14
07.14
07.19
07.21
07.24
07.35

07.36
07.37
07.39
07.40
07.42

07.44
07.47
07.49

07.51
07.53

07.55
07.57
08.00
08.02
08.05
08.06
08.06
08.09
08.10
08.11
08.12

01.10
01.11
01.18
01.18
01.21
01.22
01.24
01.31

01.32
01.33
01.33
01.34
01.35

01.36
01.37
01.39

01.40
01.42

01.44
01.45
01.49
01.50
01.52
01.52
01.53
01.56
01.57
0i1:569
02.01

07.25
07.26
07.34
07.34
07.39
07.41
07.44
07.55

07.56
07.57
07.59
08.00
08.02

08.04
08.07
08.09

08.11
08.13

08.15
08.17
08.20
08.22
08.25
08.26
08.26
08.29
08.30
08.31
08.32

07.45
07.46
07.54
07.54
07.59
08.01
08.04
08.15

08.16
08.17
08.19
08.20
08.22

08.24
08.27
08.29

08.31
08.33

08.35
08.37
08.40
08.42
08.45
08.46
08.46
08.49
08.50
08.51
08.52

08.10
08.11
08.19
08.19
08.24
08.26
08.29
08.40

08.41
08.42
08.44
08.45
08.47

08.49
08.52
08.54

08.56
08.58

09.00
09.02
09.06
09.08
09.10
09.11
09.12
09.14
09.15
09.16
09.17

08.30
08.31
08.39
08.39
08.44
08.46
08.49
09.00

09.01
09.02
09.03
09.04
09.05

09.07
09.09
09.10

09.12
09.13

09.15
09.17
09.21
09.23
09.25
09.26
09.27
09.29
09.30
09.31
09.32

08.50
08.51
08.59
08.59
09.04
09.06
09.08
09.17

09.18
09.19
09.20
09.21
09.22

09.24
09.26
09.27

09.29
09.30

09.32
09.34
09.38
09.40
09.42
09.43
09.44
09.46
09.47
09.48
09.49

09.15
09.16
09.22
09.23
09.27
09.29
09.32
09.40

09.41
09.43
09.44
09.44
09.46

09.47
09.49
09.51

09.52
09.54

09.56
09.57
10.02
10.03
10.05
10.06
10.07
10.10
10.11
10.12
10.13

09.40
09.41
09.47
09.48
09.52
09.54
09.57
10.05

10.06
10.08
10.09
10.09
10.11

10.12
10.14
10.16

10.17
10.19

10.21
10.22
10.27
10.28
10.30
10.31
10.32
10.35
10.36
10.37
10.38

10.10
10.11
10.17
10.18
10.22
10.24
10.27
10.35

10.36
10.38
10.39
10.39
10.41

10.42
10.44
10.46

10.47
10.49

10.51
10.52
10.57
10.58
11.00
11.01
11.02
11.05
11.06
11.07
11.08

10.40
10.41
10.47
10.48
10.52
10.54
10.57
11.056

11.06
11.08
11.09
11.09
11.11

11.12
11.14
11.16

11.17
11.19

11.21
11.22
11.27
11.28
11.30
11.31
11.32
11.35
11.36
11.37
11.38

11.20
11.21
11.27
11.28
11.32
11.34
11.37
11.45

11.46
11.48
11.49
11.49
11.51

11.52
11.54
11.56

11.57
11.59

12.01
12.02
12.07
12.08
12.10
12.11
12.12
12.15
12.16
12.17
12.18

11.45
11.46
11.52
11.58
11.57
11.59
12.02
12.10

12.11
12.13
12.14
12.14
12.16

12.17
12.19
12.21

12.22
12.24

12.26
12.27
12.32
12.33
12.35
12.36
12.37
12.40
12.41
12.42
12.43

12.10
12.11
12.17
12.18
12.22
12.24
12.27
12.35

12.36
12.38
12.39
12.39
12.41

12.42
12.44
12.46

12.47
12.49

12.51
12.52
12.57
12.58
13.00
13.01
13.02
13.05
13.06
13.07
13.08

12.40
12.41
12.47
12.48
12.52
12.54
12.57
13.05

13.06
13.08
13.09
13.09
13.11

13.12
13.14
13.16

13.17
13.19

13.21
13.22
13.27
13.28
13.30
13.31
13.32
13.35
13.36
13.37
13.38

13.10
13.11
13.17
13.18
13.22
13.24
13.27
13.35

13.36
13.38
13.39
13.39
13.41

13.42
13.44
13.46

13.47
13.49

13.51
13.52
13.57
13.58
14.00
14.01
14.02
14.05
14.06
14.07
14.08

13.40
13.41
13.47
13.48
13.52
13.54
13.57
14.05

14.06
14.08
14.09
14.09
14.11

14.13
14.16
14.18

14.19
14.21

14.23
14.24
14.29
14.30
14.32
14.33
14.34
14.37
14.38
14.39
14.40

14.05
14.06
14.13
14.13
14.17
14.19
14.21
14.30

14.31
14.32
14.33
14.34
14.36

14.38
14.40
14.42

14.44
14.45

14.47
14.49
14.53
14.55
14.57
14.58
14.59
15.01
15.03
15.04
15.05
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Ibn Battuta Bus Station - DIP, Madina Supermarket Termin

hursdays

Ibn Battuta Bus Station

Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3
Discovery Garden 16

The Gardens Metro Bus Stop
Glamz Residence Tower 2
Azizi Star Building

Jebel Ali Bus Depot External
Dubai Lagoon, Nibras
International School

The Green Community, AA
Building

The Green Community,
Choithram Supermarket

The Green Community, Main
Gate Entrance

The Green Community, East Gate
Entrance

The Green Community, West
Gate Entrance

DIP Metro Bus Stop

Dubai Investment Park Offices
The Green Community, Terrace
Apartments

The Green Community, AA
Building

Dubai Lagoon, Nibras
International School

Dubai Lagoon, Ewan Residence
Dubai Lagoon 1

Pace Food Stuff Trading
Arabian Orchard Complex A
Arabian Orchard Complex B
Arabian Orchard Complex C
Arabian Orchard Complex D
Dunes Village

Fastner World International
Dubai Pearl Gypsum Industries
DIP, Madina Supermarket
Terminus

hursdays

Ibn Battuta Bus Station

Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3
Discovery Garden 16

The Gardens Metro Bus Stop
Glamz Residence Tower 2
Azizi Star Building

Jebel Ali Bus Depot External
Dubai Lagoon, Nibras
International School

The Green Community, AA
Building

The Green Community,
Choithram Supermarket

The Green Community, Main
Gate Entrance

The Green Community, East Gate
Entrance

The Green Community, West
Gate Entrance

DIP Metro Bus Stop

Dubai Investment Park Offices
The Green Community, Terrace
Apartments

The Green Community, AA
Building

Dubai Lagoon, Nibras
International School

Dubai Lagoon, Ewan Residence
Dubai Lagoon 1

Pace Food Stuff Trading
Arabian Orchard Complex A
Arabian Orchard Complex B
Arabian Orchard Complex C
Arabian Orchard Complex D
Dunes Village

Fastner World International
Dubai Pearl Gypsum Industries
DIP, Madina Supermarket
Terminus
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14.35
14.36
14.43
14.43
14.47
14.49
14.51
15.00

15.01
15.02
15.03
15.04
15.06

15.08
15.10
15.12

15.14
15.15

15.17
15.19
15.23
15.25
15.27
15.28
15.29
15.31
15.33
15.34
15.35

21.45
21.46
21.53
21.53
21.57
21.59
22.01
22.09

22.10
22.12
22.13
22.13
22.15

22.16
22.18
Z2IS)

22.21
22.22

22.24
22.26
22.30
22.31
22.33
22.33
22.34
22.36
22.38
22.39
22.40

15.00
15.01
15.08
15.08
15.12
15.14
15.16
15.25

15.26
15.27
15.28
15.29
15.31

15.33
15.35
15.37

15.39
15.40

15.42
15.44
15.48
15.50
15.52
15.53
15.54
15.56
15.58
15:59
16.00

22.10
22.11
22.18
22.18
22.22
22.24
22.26
22.34

22.35
22.37
22.38
22.38
22.40

22.41
22.43
22.44

22.46
22.47

22.49
2251
22.55
22.56
22.58
22.58
22.59
23.01
23.03
23.04
23.05

15.25
15.26
15.33
15.33
15.37
15.39
15.41
15.50

15.51
15.52
15.53
15.54
15.56

15.58
16.00
16.02

16.04
16.05

16.07
16.09
16.13
16.15
16.17
16.18
16.19
16.21
16.23
16.24
16.25

22.35
22.36
22.43
22.43
22.47
22.49
22.51
22.59

23.00
23.01
23.02
23.02
23.03

23.04
23.06
23.07

23.09
23.10

23.12
23.14
23.17
23.18
23.20
23.20
23.21
23.23
23.25
23.26
23.27

16.00
16.01
16.08
16.08
16.12
16.14
16.16
16.25

16.26
16.27
16.28
16.29
16.31

16.33
16.35
16.37

16.39
16.40

16.42
16.44
16.48
16.50
16.52
16.53
16.54
16.56
16.58
16.59
17.00

23.05
23.06
23.12
23.12
23.15
23.16
23.18
23.25

23.25
23.26
23.27
23.27
23.28

23.29
23.31
23.32

23.34
23.35

23.37
23.39
23.42
23.43
23.45
23.45
23.46
23.48
23.50
23.51
23.52

16.20
16.21
16.28
16.28
16.32
16.34
16.36
16.45

16.46
16.47
16.48
16.49
16.51

16.53
16.55
16.57

16.59
17.00

17.02
17.04
17.08
17.10
17.12
17.13
17.13
17.16
17.17
17.18
17.19

23.35
23.36
23.42
23.42
23.45
23.46
23.48
23.55

23.55
23.56
23.57
23.57
23.58

23.59
00.01
00.02

00.04
00.05

00.07
00.09
00.12
00.13
00.15
00.15
00.16
00.18
00.20
00.21
00.22

16.40
16.41
16.48
16.48
16.52
16.54
16.56
17.06

17.07
17.08
17.09
17.10
17.11

17.13
17.16
17.18

17.20
17.21

17.23
17.25
17.29
17.31
17.33
17.34
17.34
17.37
17.38
17.39
17.40

00.09
00.10
00.16
00.16
00.19
00.20
00.22
00.29

00.29
00.30
00.31
00.31
00.32

00.33
00.35
00.36

00.38
00.39

00.41
00.43
00.46
00.47
00.49
00.49
00.50
00.52
00.54
00.55
00.56

17.00
17.01
17.08
17.08
17.12
17.14
17.17
17.27

17.28
17.30
17.31
17.31
17.33

17.35
17.37
17.39

17.41
17.43

17.45
17.46
17.51
17.52
17.54
17.55
17.56
17.58
18.00
18.01
18.02

17.15
17.16
17.23
17.23
17.27
17.29
17.32
17.42

17.43
17.45
17.46
17.46
17.48

17.50
17.52
17.54

17.56
17.58

18.00
18.01
18.06
18.08
18.10
18.11
18.12
18.16
18.17
18.19
18.20

17.33
17.34
17.41
17.41
17.45
17.47
17.50
18.00

18.01
18.03
18.04
18.04
18.06

18.08
18.11
18.12

18.14
18.16

18.18
18.20
18.25
18.27
18.29
18.30
18.31
18.34
18.36
18.37
18.38

17.50
17.51
17.58
17.58
18.03
18.05
18.08
18.18

18.19
18.21
18.22
18.22
18.24

18.26
18.29
18.30

18.32
18.34

18.36
18.38
18.43
18.45
18.47
18.48
18.49
18.52
18.54
18.55
18.56

18.08
18.09
18.17
18.18
18.23
18.25
18.28
18.38

18.39
18.41
18.42
18.42
18.44

18.46
18.49
18.50

18.52
18.54

18.56
18.58
19.03
19.05
19.07
19.08
19.09
19.12
19.14
19.15
19.16

18.25
18.26
18.34
18.35
18.40
18.42
18.45
18.55

18.56
18.58
18.59
18.59
19.01

19.03
19.06
19.07

19.09
19.11

19.13
19:15
19.20
19.22
19.24
19:25
19.26
1[C)2Le)
19.31
19.32
19.33

18.42
18.43
18.51
18.52
18.57
18.59
19.02
19.12

19.13
19:15
19.16
19.16
19.18

19.20
19.23
19.24

19.26
19.28

19.30
19.32
19.37
19.39
19.41
19.42
19.43
19.46
19.48
19.49
19.50

18.58
18.59
19.07
19.08
19.13
1S 115
19.18
19.28

19.29
19.31
19.32
19.32
19.34

19.36
19.39
19.40

19.42
19.44

19.46
19.48
19.53
19.55
19.57
19.58
19.59
20.01
20.03
20.04
20.05

19.15
19.16
19.24
1[C) 25
19.30
19.32
19.35
19.45

19.46
19.48
19.49
19.49
19.51

19.53
19.56
19:57

19.59
20.01

20.03
20.04
20.08
20.10
20.11
20.12
20.12
20.15
20.16
20.18
20.19

19.30
19.31
19.39
19.40
19.45
19.47
19.50
20.00

20.01
20.03
20.04
20.04
20.06

20.07
20.09
20.10

20.12
20.13

20.15
20.17
20.21
20.22
20.24
20.24
20.25
20.27
20.29
20.30
20.31

19.48
19.49
19.57
19.57
20.02
20.04
20.06
20.14

20.15
20.17
20.18
20.18
20.20

20.21
20.23
20.24

20.26
20.27

20.29
20.31
20.35
20.36
20.38
20.38
20.39
20.41
20.43
20.44
20.45

20.05
20.06
20.13
20.13
20.17
20.19
20.21
20.29

20.30
20.32
20.33
20.33
20.35

20.36
20.38
20.39

20.41
20.42

20.44
20.46
20.50
20.51
20.53
20.53
20.54
20.56
20.58
20.59
21.00

20.23
20.24
20.31
20.31
20.35
20.37
20.39
20.47

20.48
20.50
20.51
20.51
20.53

20.54
20.56
20.57

20.59
21.00

21.02
21.04
21.08
21.09
21.
21.
21.
21.
21.
21.
21.

20.45
20.46
20.53
20.53
20.57
20.59
21.01
21.09
21.10
21.12
21.13
21.13
21.15
21
21
21

16
18
Alg

21.21
21.22

21.24
21.26
21.30
21.31
21.33
21.33
21.34
21.36
21.38
21.39
21.40

21.05
21.06
21.13
21.13
21.17
2il1S)
21.21
il .22

21.30
21.32
21.33
21.33
21.35

21.36
21.38
21.39

21.41
21.42

21.44
21.46
21.50
21.51
21.53
21.53
21.54
21.56
21.58
21.59
22.00

21.25
21.26
21.33
21.33
21.37
21.39
21.41
21.49

21.50
21.52
21.53
21.53
21.55

21.56
21.58
21:59

22.01
22.02

22.04
22.06
22.10
22.11
22.13
22.13
22.14
22.16
22.18
22.19
22.20
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Ibn Battuta Bus Station - DIP, Madina Supermarket Termin

SEWGEW

Ibn Battuta Bus Station

Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3
Discovery Garden 16

The Gardens Metro Bus Stop
Glamz Residence Tower 2
Azizi Star Building

Jebel Ali Bus Depot External
Dubai Lagoon, Nibras
International School

The Green Community, AA
Building

The Green Community,
Choithram Supermarket

The Green Community, Main
Gate Entrance

The Green Community, East Gate
Entrance

The Green Community, West
Gate Entrance

DIP Metro Bus Stop

Dubai Investment Park Offices
The Green Community, Terrace
Apartments

The Green Community, AA
Building

Dubai Lagoon, Nibras
International School

Dubai Lagoon, Ewan Residence
Dubai Lagoon 1

Pace Food Stuff Trading
Arabian Orchard Complex A
Arabian Orchard Complex B
Arabian Orchard Complex C
Arabian Orchard Complex D
Dunes Village

Fastner World International
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DIP, Madina Supermarket
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Ibn Battuta Bus Station

Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3
Discovery Garden 16

The Gardens Metro Bus Stop
Glamz Residence Tower 2
Azizi Star Building

Jebel Ali Bus Depot External
Dubai Lagoon, Nibras
International School

The Green Community, AA
Building

The Green Community,
Choithram Supermarket

The Green Community, Main
Gate Entrance

The Green Community, East Gate
Entrance

The Green Community, West
Gate Entrance

DIP Metro Bus Stop

Dubai Investment Park Offices
The Green Community, Terrace
Apartments

The Green Community, AA
Building

Dubai Lagoon, Nibras
International School

Dubai Lagoon, Ewan Residence
Dubai Lagoon 1

Pace Food Stuff Trading
Arabian Orchard Complex A
Arabian Orchard Complex B
Arabian Orchard Complex C
Arabian Orchard Complex D
Dunes Village

Fastner World International
Dubai Pearl Gypsum Industries
DIP, Madina Supermarket
Terminus
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Ibn Battuta Bus Station - DIP, Madina Supermarket Termin

SEWGEW

Ibn Battuta Bus Station

Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3
Discovery Garden 16

The Gardens Metro Bus Stop
Glamz Residence Tower 2
Azizi Star Building

Jebel Ali Bus Depot External
Dubai Lagoon, Nibras
International School

The Green Community, AA
Building

The Green Community,
Choithram Supermarket

The Green Community, Main
Gate Entrance

The Green Community, East Gate
Entrance

The Green Community, West
Gate Entrance

DIP Metro Bus Stop

Dubai Investment Park Offices
The Green Community, Terrace
Apartments

The Green Community, AA
Building

Dubai Lagoon, Nibras
International School

Dubai Lagoon, Ewan Residence
Dubai Lagoon 1

Pace Food Stuff Trading
Arabian Orchard Complex A
Arabian Orchard Complex B
Arabian Orchard Complex C
Arabian Orchard Complex D
Dunes Village

Fastner World International
Dubai Pearl Gypsum Industries
DIP, Madina Supermarket
Terminus
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00.02
00.03
00.04

00.05
00.06
00.08

00.09
00.11

00.13
00.14
00.18
00.19
00.21
00.21
00.22
00.25
00.26
00.28
00.30

23.55
23.56
00.02
00.02
00.05
00.06
00.08
00.15

00.16
00.17
00.17
00.18
00.19

00.20
00.21
00.23

00.24
00.26

00.28
00.29
00.33
00.34
00.36
00.36
00.37
00.40
00.41
00.43
00.45

00.15
00.16
00.22
00.22
00.25
00.26
00.28
00.35

00.36
00.37
00.37
00.38
00.39

00.40
00.41
00.43

00.44
00.46

00.48
00.49
00.53
00.54
00.56
00.56
00.57
01.00
01.01
01.03
01.05
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Monday to Wednesday sl M1 ) i

Ibn Battuta Bus Station

Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3
Discovery Garden 16

The Gardens Metro Bus Stop
Glamz Residence Tower 2
Azizi Star Building

Jebel Ali Bus Depot External
Dubai Lagoon, Nibras
International School

The Green Community, AA
Building

The Green Community,
Choithram Supermarket

The Green Community, Main
Gate Entrance

The Green Community, East Gate
Entrance

The Green Community, West
Gate Entrance

DIP Metro Bus Stop

Dubai Investment Park Offices
The Green Community, Terrace
Apartments

The Green Community, AA
Building

Dubai Lagoon, Nibras
International School

Dubai Lagoon, Ewan Residence
Dubai Lagoon 1

Pace Food Stuff Trading
Arabian Orchard Complex A
Arabian Orchard Complex B
Arabian Orchard Complex C
Arabian Orchard Complex D
Dunes Village

Fastner World International
Dubai Pearl Gypsum Industries
DIP, Madina Supermarket
Terminus

05.19
05.20
05.25
05.26
05.28
05.30
05.32
05.39

05.39
05.41
05.42
05.43
05.44

05.45
05.46
05.47

05.49
05.50

05.51
05.53
05.56
05.58
06.00
06.01
06.02
06.05
06.06
06.07
06.08

05.45
05.46
05.51
05.52
05.54
05.56
05.58
06.05

06.06
06.08
06.09
06.09
06.11

06.12
06.14
06.15

06.17
06.18

06.20
06.22
06.25
06.27
06.29
06.30
06.31
06.34
06.35
06.36
06.37

06.05
06.06
06.12
06.13
06.16
06.18
06.20
06.28

06.29
06.31
06.32
06.32
06.34

06.35
06.37
06.38

06.40
06.41

06.43
06.45
06.48
06.50
06.52
06.53
06.54
06.57
06.58
06.59
07.00

06.25
06.26
06.32
06.33
06.36
06.38
06.40
06.48

06.49
06.51
06.52
06.52
06.54

06.55
06.57
06.58

07.00
07.02

07.04
07.05
07.09
07.10
07.13
07.14
07.15
07.17
07.18
07.19
07.20

06.45
06.46
06.52
06.53
06.56
06.58
07.01
07.11

07.12
07.14
07.15
07.16
07.18

07.21
07.24
07.26

07.28
07.30

07.32
07.33
07.37
07.38
07.41
07.42
07.43
07.45
07.46
07.47
07.48

07.05
07.06
07.14
07.14
07.19
07.21
07.24
07.35

07.36
07.37
07.39
07.40
07.42

07.44
07.47
07.49

07.51
07.53

07.55
07.57
08.00
08.02
08.05
08.06
08.06
08.09
08.10
08.11
08.12

07.25
07.26
07.34
07.34
07.39
07.41
07.44
07.55

07.56
07.57
07.59
08.00
08.02

08.04
08.07
08.09

08.11
08.13

08.15
08.17
08.20
08.22
08.25
08.26
08.26
08.29
08.30
08.31
08.32

07.45
07.46
07.54
07.54
07.59
08.01
08.04
08.15

08.16
08.17
08.19
08.20
08.22

08.24
08.27
08.29

08.31
08.33

08.35
08.37
08.40
08.42
08.45
08.46
08.46
08.49
08.50
08.51
08.52

08.10
08.11
08.19
08.19
08.24
08.26
08.29
08.40

08.41
08.42
08.44
08.45
08.47

08.49
08.52
08.54

08.56
08.58

09.00
09.02
09.06
09.08
09.10
09.11
09.12
09.14
09.15
09.16
09.17

08.30
08.31
08.39
08.39
08.44
08.46
08.49
09.00

09.01
09.02
09.03
09.04
09.05

09.07
09.09
09.10

09.12
09.13

09.15
09.17
09.21
09.23
09.25
09.26
09.27
09.29
09.30
09.31
09.32

08.50
08.51
08.59
08.59
09.04
09.06
09.08
09.17

09.18
09.19
09.20
09.21
09.22

09.24
09.26
09.27

09.29
09.30

09.32
09.34
09.38
09.40
09.42
09.43
09.44
09.46
09.47
09.48
09.49

09.15
09.16
09.22
09.23
09.27
09.29
09.32
09.40

09.41
09.43
09.44
09.44
09.46

09.47
09.49
09.51

09.52
09.54

09.56
09.57
10.02
10.03
10.05
10.06
10.07
10.10
10.11
10.12
10.13

09.40
09.41
09.47
09.48
09.52
09.54
09.57
10.05

10.06
10.08
10.09
10.09
10.11

10.12
10.14
10.16

10.17
10.19

10.21
10.22
10.27
10.28
10.30
10.31
10.32
10.35
10.36
10.37
10.38

10.10
10.11
10.17
10.18
10.22
10.24
10.27
10.35

10.36
10.38
10.39
10.39
10.41

10.42
10.44
10.46

10.47
10.49

10.51
10.52
10.57
10.58
11.00
11.01
11.02
11.05
11.06
11.07
11.08

10.40
10.41
10.47
10.48
10.52
10.54
10.57
11.056

11.06
11.08
11.09
11.09
11.11

11.12
11.14
11.16

11.17
11.19

11.21
11.22
11.27
11.28
11.30
11.31
11.32
11.35
11.36
11.37
11.38

11.20
11.21
11.27
11.28
11.32
11.34
11.37
11.45

11.46
11.48
11.49
11.49
11.51

11.52
11.54
11.56

11.57
11.59

12.01
12.02
12.07
12.08
12.10
12.11
12.12
12.15
12.16
12.17
12.18

11.45
11.46
11.52
11.58
11.57
11.59
12.02
12.10

12.11
12.13
12.14
12.14
12.16

12.17
12.19
12.21

12.22
12.24

12.26
12.27
12.32
12.33
12.35
12.36
12.37
12.40
12.41
12.42
12.43

12.10
12.11
12.17
12.18
12.22
12.24
12.27
12.35

12.36
12.38
12.39
12.39
12.41

12.42
12.44
12.46

12.47
12.49

12.51
12.52
12.57
12.58
13.00
13.01
13.02
13.05
13.06
13.07
13.08

12.40
12.41
12.47
12.48
12.52
12.54
12.57
13.05

13.06
13.08
13.09
13.09
13.11

13.12
13.14
13.16

13.17
13.19

13.21
13.22
13.27
13.28
13.30
13.31
13.32
13.35
13.36
13.37
13.38

13.10
13.11
13.17
13.18
13.22
13.24
13.27
13.35

13.36
13.38
13.39
13.39
13.41

13.42
13.44
13.46

13.47
13.49

13.51
13.52
13.57
13.58
14.00
14.01
14.02
14.05
14.06
14.07
14.08

13.40
13.41
13.47
13.48
13.52
13.54
13.57
14.05

14.06
14.08
14.09
14.09
14.11

14.13
14.16
14.18

14.19
14.21

14.23
14.24
14.29
14.30
14.32
14.33
14.34
14.37
14.38
14.39
14.40

14.05
14.06
14.13
14.13
14.17
14.19
14.21
14.30

14.31
14.32
14.33
14.34
14.36

14.38
14.40
14.42

14.44
14.45

14.47
14.49
14.53
14.55
14.57
14.58
14.59
15.01
15.03
15.04
15.05
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Ibn Battuta Bus Station - DIP, Madina Supermarket Termin

Monday to Wednesday

Ibn Battuta Bus Station

Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3
Discovery Garden 16

The Gardens Metro Bus Stop
Glamz Residence Tower 2
Azizi Star Building

Jebel Ali Bus Depot External
Dubai Lagoon, Nibras
International School

The Green Community, AA
Building

The Green Community,
Choithram Supermarket

The Green Community, Main
Gate Entrance

The Green Community, East Gate
Entrance

The Green Community, West
Gate Entrance

DIP Metro Bus Stop

Dubai Investment Park Offices
The Green Community, Terrace
Apartments

The Green Community, AA
Building

Dubai Lagoon, Nibras
International School

Dubai Lagoon, Ewan Residence
Dubai Lagoon 1

Pace Food Stuff Trading
Arabian Orchard Complex A
Arabian Orchard Complex B
Arabian Orchard Complex C
Arabian Orchard Complex D
Dunes Village

Fastner World International
Dubai Pearl Gypsum Industries
DIP, Madina Supermarket
Terminus

Looall &Sle prgm JLadieadl) a5 mae Cilge - dhaghy ol Ul dass

14.35
14.36
14.43
14.43
14.47
14.49
14.51
15.00

15.01
15.02
15.03
15.04
15.06

15.08
15.10
15.12

15.14
15.15

15.17
15.19
15.23
15.25
15.27
15.28
15.29
15.31
15.33
15.34
15.35

15.00
15.01
15.08
15.08
15.12
15.14
15.16
15.25

15.26
15.27
15.28
15.29
15.31

15.33
15.35
15.37

15.39
15.40

15.42
15.44
15.48
15.50
15.52
15.53
15.54
15.56
15.58
15:59
16.00

15.25
15.26
15.33
15.33
15.37
15.39
15.41
15.50

15.51
15.52
15.53
15.54
15.56

15.58
16.00
16.02

16.04
16.05

16.07
16.09
16.13
16.15
16.17
16.18
16.19
16.21
16.23
16.24
16.25

16.00
16.01
16.08
16.08
16.12
16.14
16.16
16.25

16.26
16.27
16.28
16.29
16.31

16.33
16.35
16.37

16.39
16.40

16.42
16.44
16.48
16.50
16.52
16.53
16.54
16.56
16.58
16.59
17.00

16.20
16.21
16.28
16.28
16.32
16.34
16.36
16.45

16.46
16.47
16.48
16.49
16.51

16.53
16.55
16.57

16.59
17.00

17.02
17.04
17.08
17.10
17.12
17.13
17.13
17.16
17.17
17.18
17.19

16.40
16.41
16.48
16.48
16.52
16.54
16.56
17.06

17.07
17.08
17.09
17.10
17.11

17.13
17.16
17.18

17.20
17.21

17.23
17.25
17.29
17.31
17.33
17.34
17.34
17.37
17.38
17.39
17.40

17.00
17.01
17.08
17.08
17.12
17.14
17.17
17.27

17.28
17.30
17.31
17.31
17.33

17.35
17.37
17.39

17.41
17.43

17.45
17.46
17.51
17.52
17.54
17.55
17.56
17.58
18.00
18.01
18.02

17.15
17.16
17.23
17.23
17.27
17.29
17.32
17.42

17.43
17.45
17.46
17.46
17.48

17.50
17.52
17.54

17.56
17.58

18.00
18.01
18.06
18.08
18.10
18.11
18.12
18.16
18.17
18.19
18.20

17.33
17.34
17.41
17.41
17.45
17.47
17.50
18.00

18.01
18.03
18.04
18.04
18.06

18.08
18.11
18.12

18.14
18.16

18.18
18.20
18.25
18.27
18.29
18.30
18.31
18.34
18.36
18.37
18.38

17.50
17.51
17.58
17.58
18.03
18.05
18.08
18.18

18.19
18.21
18.22
18.22
18.24

18.26
18.29
18.30

18.32
18.34

18.36
18.38
18.43
18.45
18.47
18.48
18.49
18.52
18.54
18.55
18.56

18.08
18.09
18.17
18.18
18.23
18.25
18.28
18.38

18.39
18.41
18.42
18.42
18.44

18.46
18.49
18.50

18.52
18.54

18.56
18.58
19.03
19.05
19.07
19.08
19.09
19.12
19.14
19.15
19.16

18.25
18.26
18.34
18.35
18.40
18.42
18.45
18.55

18.56
18.58
18.59
18.59
19.01

19.03
19.06
19.07

19.09
19.11

19.13
19:15
19.20
19.22
19.24
19:25
19.26
1[C)2Le)
19.31
19.32
19.33

18.42
18.43
18.51
18.52
18.57
18.59
19.02
19.12

19.13
19:15
19.16
19.16
19.18

19.20
19.23
19.24

19.26
19.28

19.30
19.32
19.37
19.39
19.41
19.42
19.43
19.46
19.48
19.49
19.50

18.58
18.59
19.07
19.08
19.13
1S 115
19.18
19.28

19.29
19.31
19.32
19.32
19.34

19.36
19.39
19.40

19.42
19.44

19.46
19.48
19.53
19.55
19.57
19.58
19.59
20.01
20.03
20.04
20.05

19.15
19.16
19.24
1[C) 25
19.30
19.32
19.35
19.45

19.46
19.48
19.49
19.49
19.51

19.53
19.56
19:57

19.59
20.01

20.03
20.04
20.08
20.10
20.11
20.12
20.12
20.15
20.16
20.18
20.19

19.30
19.31
19.39
19.40
19.45
19.47
19.50
20.00

20.01
20.03
20.04
20.04
20.06

20.07
20.09
20.10

20.12
20.13

20.15
20.17
20.21
20.22
20.24
20.24
20.25
20.27
20.29
20.30
20.31

19.48
19.49
19.57
19.57
20.02
20.04
20.06
20.14

20.15
20.17
20.18
20.18
20.20

20.21
20.23
20.24

20.26
20.27

20.29
20.31
20.35
20.36
20.38
20.38
20.39
20.41
20.43
20.44
20.45

20.05
20.06
20.13
20.13
20.17
20.19
20.21
20.29

20.30
20.32
20.33
20.33
20.35

20.36
20.38
20.39

20.41
20.42

20.44
20.46
20.50
20.51
20.53
20.53
20.54
20.56
20.58
20.59
21.00

20.23
20.24
20.31
20.31
20.35
20.37
20.39
20.47

20.48
20.50
20.51
20.51
20.53

20.54
20.56
20.57

20.59
21.00

21.02
21.04
21.08
21.09
21.
21.
21.
21.
21.
21.
21.

20.45
20.46
20.53
20.53
20.57
20.59
21.01
21.09
21.10
21.12
21.13
21.13
21.15
21
21
21

16
18
Alg

21.21
21.22

21.24
21.26
21.30
21.31
21.33
21.33
21.34
21.36
21.38
21.39
21.40

21.05
21.06
21.13
21.13
21.17
2il1S)
21.21
il .22

21.30
21.32
21.33
21.33
21.35

21.36
21.38
21.39

21.41
21.42

21.44
21.46
21.50
21.51
21.53
21.53
21.54
21.56
21.58
21.59
22.00

21.25
21.26
21.33
21.33
21.37
21.39
21.41
21.49

21.50
21.52
21.53
21.53
21.55

21.56
21.58
21:59

22.01
22.02

22.04
22.06
22.10
22.11
22.13
22.13
22.14
22.16
22.18
22.19
22.20
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Monday to Wednesday sl M1 ) i

Ibn Battuta Bus Station

Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3
Discovery Garden 16

The Gardens Metro Bus Stop
Glamz Residence Tower 2
Azizi Star Building

Jebel Ali Bus Depot External
Dubai Lagoon, Nibras
International School

The Green Community, AA
Building

The Green Community,
Choithram Supermarket

The Green Community, Main
Gate Entrance

The Green Community, East Gate
Entrance

The Green Community, West
Gate Entrance

DIP Metro Bus Stop

Dubai Investment Park Offices
The Green Community, Terrace
Apartments

The Green Community, AA
Building

Dubai Lagoon, Nibras
International School

Dubai Lagoon, Ewan Residence
Dubai Lagoon 1

Pace Food Stuff Trading
Arabian Orchard Complex A
Arabian Orchard Complex B
Arabian Orchard Complex C
Arabian Orchard Complex D
Dunes Village

Fastner World International
Dubai Pearl Gypsum Industries
DIP, Madina Supermarket
Terminus

21.45
21.46
21.53
21.53
21.57
21.59
22.01
22.09

22.10
22.12
22.13
22.13
22.15

22.16
22.18
Z2IS)

22.21
22.22

22.24
22.26
22.30
22.31
22.33
22.33
22.34
22.36
22.38
22.39
22.40

22.10
22.11
22.18
22.18
22.22
22.24
22.26
22.34

22.35
22.37
22.38
22.38
22.40

22.41
22.43
22.44

22.46
22.47

22.49
2251
22.55
22.56
22.58
22.58
22.59
23.01
23.03
23.04
23.05

22.35
22.36
22.43
22.43
22.47
22.49
22.51
22.59

23.00
23.01
23.02
23.02
23.03

23.04
23.06
23.07

23.09
23.10

23.12
23.14
23.17
23.18
23.20
23.20
23.21
23.23
23.25
23.26
23.27

23.05
23.06
23.12
23.12
23.15
23.16
23.18
23.25

23.25
23.26
23.27
23.27
23.28

23.29
23.31
23.32

23.34
23.35

23.37
23.39
23.42
23.43
23.45
23.45
23.46
23.48
23.50
23.51
23.52

23.35
23.36
23.42
23.42
23.45
23.46
23.48
23.55

23.55
23.56
23.57
23.57
23.58

23.59
00.01
00.02

00.04
00.05

00.07
00.09
00.12
00.13
00.15
00.15
00.16
00.18
00.20
00.21
00.22

00.09
00.10
00.16
00.16
00.19
00.20
00.22
00.29

00.29
00.30
00.31
00.31
00.32

00.33
00.35
00.36

00.38
00.39

00.41
00.43
00.46
00.47
00.49
00.49
00.50
00.52
00.54
00.55
00.56
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Ibn Battuta Bus Station - DIP, Madina Supermarket Termin

ISundays

Ibn Battuta Bus Station

Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3
Discovery Garden 16

The Gardens Metro Bus Stop
Glamz Residence Tower 2
Azizi Star Building

Jebel Ali Bus Depot External
Dubai Lagoon, Nibras
International School

The Green Community, AA
Building

The Green Community,
Choithram Supermarket

The Green Community, Main
Gate Entrance

The Green Community, East Gate
Entrance

The Green Community, West
Gate Entrance

DIP Metro Bus Stop

Dubai Investment Park Offices
The Green Community, Terrace
Apartments

The Green Community, AA
Building

Dubai Lagoon, Nibras
International School

Dubai Lagoon, Ewan Residence
Dubai Lagoon 1

Pace Food Stuff Trading
Arabian Orchard Complex A
Arabian Orchard Complex B
Arabian Orchard Complex C
Arabian Orchard Complex D
Dunes Village

Fastner World International
Dubai Pearl Gypsum Industries
DIP, Madina Supermarket
Terminus

ISundays

Ibn Battuta Bus Station

Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3
Discovery Garden 16

The Gardens Metro Bus Stop
Glamz Residence Tower 2
Azizi Star Building

Jebel Ali Bus Depot External
Dubai Lagoon, Nibras
International School

The Green Community, AA
Building

The Green Community,
Choithram Supermarket

The Green Community, Main
Gate Entrance

The Green Community, East Gate
Entrance

The Green Community, West
Gate Entrance

DIP Metro Bus Stop

Dubai Investment Park Offices
The Green Community, Terrace
Apartments

The Green Community, AA
Building

Dubai Lagoon, Nibras
International School

Dubai Lagoon, Ewan Residence
Dubai Lagoon 1

Pace Food Stuff Trading
Arabian Orchard Complex A
Arabian Orchard Complex B
Arabian Orchard Complex C
Arabian Orchard Complex D
Dunes Village

Fastner World International
Dubai Pearl Gypsum Industries
DIP, Madina Supermarket
Terminus

Lizaall &Sl page ylodinadl 15 manne Blga - dhaghy ol Ul dass

06.10
06.11
06.17
06.18
06.21
06.23
06.25
06.32

06.33
06.35
06.36
06.36
06.38

06.39
06.41
06.42

06.44
06.46

06.48
06.49
06.53
06.54
06.56
06.57
06.58
07.01
07.02
07.04
07.06

14.05
14.06
14.12
14.13
14.16
14.18
14.20
14.27

14.28
14.30
14.31
14.31
14.33

14.34
14.36
14.37

14.39
14.41

14.43
14.44
14.48
14.49
14.51
14.52
14.53
14.56
14.57
14.59
15.01

06.35
06.36
06.42
06.43
06.46
06.48
06.50
06.57

06.58
07.00
07.01
07.01
07.03

07.04
07.06
07.07

07.09
07.11

07.13
07.14
07.18
07.19
07.21
07.22
07.23
07.26
07.27
07.29
07.31

14.25
14.26
14.32
14.33
14.36
14.38
14.40
14.47

14.48
14.50
14.51
14.51
14.53

14.54
14.56
14.57

14.59
15.01

15.03
15.04
15.08
15.09
15.11
15.12
15.13
15.16
15.17
15.19
15.21

07.00
07.01
07.07
07.08
07.11
07.13
07.15
07.22

07.23
07.25
07.26
07.26
07.28

07.29
07.31
07.32

07.34
07.36

07.38
07.39
07.43
07.44
07.46
07.47
07.48
07.51
07.52
07.54
07.56

14.45
14.46
14.52
14.53
14.56
14.58
15.00
15.07

15.08
15.10
15.11
15.11
15.13

15.14
15.16
15.17

15.19
15.21

15.23
15.24
15.28
15:29
15.31
15.32
15.33
15.36
15.37
15.39
15.41

07.20
07.21
07.27
07.28
07.31
07.33
07.35
07.42

07.43
07.45
07.46
07.46
07.48

07.49
07.51
07.52

07.54
07.56

07.58
07.59
08.03
08.04
08.06
08.07
08.08
08.11
08.12
08.14
08.16

15.05
15.06
15.12
15.13
15.16
15.18
15.20
15.27

15.28
15.30
15.31
15.31
15.33

15.34
15.36
15.37

15.39
15.41

15.43
15.44
15.48
15.49
15.51
15.52
15.53
15.56
15.57
1559
16.01

07.40
07.41
07.47
07.48
07.51
07.53
07.55
08.02

08.03
08.05
08.06
08.06
08.08

08.09
08.11
08.12

08.14
08.16

08.18
08.19
08.23
08.24
08.26
08.27
08.28
08.31
08.32
08.34
08.36

15.25
15.26
15.32
15.33
15.36
15.38
15.40
15.47

15.48
15.50
15.51
15.51
15.53

15.54
15.56
15.57

15.59
16.01

16.03
16.04
16.08
16.09
16.11
16.12
16.13
16.16
16.17
16.19
16.21

08.02
08.03
08.09
08.10
08.13
08.15
08.17
08.24

08.25
08.27
08.28
08.28
08.30

08.31
08.33
08.34

08.36
08.38

08.40
08.41
08.45
08.46
08.48
08.49
08.50
08.53
08.54
08.56
08.58

15.45
15.46
15.52
15.53
15.56
15.58
16.00
16.07

16.08
16.10
16.11
16.11
16.13

16.14
16.16
16.17

16.19
16.21

16.23
16.24
16.28
16.29
16.31
16.32
16.33
16.36
16.37
16.39
16.41

08.25
08.26
08.32
08.33
08.36
08.38
08.40
08.47

08.48
08.50
08.51
08.51
08.53

08.54
08.56
08.57

08.59
09.01

09.03
09.04
09.08
09.09
09.11
09.12
09.13
09.16
09.17
09.19
09.21

16.02
16.03
16.09
16.10
16.13
16.15
16.17
16.24

16.25
16.27
16.28
16.28
16.30

16.31
16.33
16.34

16.36
16.38

16.40
16.41
16.45
16.46
16.48
16.49
16.50
16.53
16.54
16.56
16.58

08.45
08.46
08.52
08.53
08.56
08.58
09.00
09.07

09.08
09.10
09.11
09.11
09.13

09.14
09.16
09.17

09.19
09.21

09.23
09.24
09.28
09.29
09.31
09.32
09.33
09.36
09.37
09.39
09.41

16.17
16.18
16.24
16.25
16.28
16.30
16.32
16.39

16.40
16.42
16.43
16.43
16.45

16.46
16.48
16.49

16.51
16.53

16.55
16.56
17.00
17.01
17.03
17.04
17.05
17.09
17.10
17.12
17.14

09.10
09.11
09.17
09.18
09.21
09.23
09.25
09.32

09.33
09.35
09.36
09.36
09.38

09.39
09.41
09.42

09.44
09.46

09.48
09.49
09.53
09.54
09.56
09.57
09.58
10.01
10.02
10.04
10.06

16.37
16.38
16.44
16.45
16.48
16.50
16.52
16.59

17.00
17.02
17.03
17.03
17.05

17.06
17.08
17.09

17.11
17.13

17.15
17.16
17.21
17.22
17.24
17.25
17.26
17.30
17.31
17.33
17.35

09.30
09.31
09.37
09.38
09.41
09.43
09.45
09.52

09.53
09.55
09.56
09.56
09.58

09.59
10.01
10.02

10.04
10.06

10.08
10.09
10.13
10.14
10.16
10.17
10.18
10.21
10.22
10.24
10.26

16.55
16.56
17.03
17.04
17.07
17.09
17.11
17.19

17.20
17.22
17.23
17.23
17.25

17.26
17.28
17.29

17.31
17.33

17.35
17.36
17.41
17.42
17.44
17.45
17.46
17.50
17.51
17.53
17.55

09.50
09.51
09.57
09.58
10.01
10.03
10.05
10.12

10.13
10.15
10.16
10.16
10.18

10.19
10.21
10.22

10.24
10.26

10.28
10.29
10.33
10.34
10.36
10.37
10.38
10.41
10.42
10.44
10.46

17.12
17.13
17.22
17.22
17.26
17.27
17.30
17.38

17.39
17.40
17.41
17.42
17.43

17.45
17.46
17.48

17.50
17.51

17.53
17.55
17.59
18.01
18.03
18.04
18.05
18.08
18.10
18.12
18.14

10.10
10.11
10.17
10.18
10.21
10.23
10.25
10.32

10.33
10.35
10.36
10.36
10.38

10.39
10.41
10.42

10.44
10.46

10.48
10.49
10.53
10.54
10.56
10.57
10.58
11.01
11.02
11.04
11.06

17.32
17.38
17.42
17.42
17.46
17.47
17.50
17.58

17.59
18.00
18.01
18.02
18.03

18.05
18.06
18.08

18.10
18.12

18.14
18.15
18.20
18.21
18.23
18.24
18.25
18.29
18.31
18.33
18.35

10.35
10.36
10.42
10.43
10.46
10.48
10.50
10.57

10.58
11.00
11.01
11.01
11.03

11.04
11.06
11.07

11.09
11.11

11.13
11.14
11.18
11.19
11.21
11.22
11.23
11.26
11.27
11.29
11.31

17.52
17.58
18.02
18.02
18.06
18.08
18.11
18.19

18.20
18.22
18.23
18.23
18.25

18.26
18.28
18.29

18.31
18.33

18.35
18.37
18.41
18.43
18.45
18.46
18.47
18.50
18.52
18.54
18.56

10.55
10.56
11.02
11.03
11.06
11.08
11.10
11.17

11.18
11.20
11.21
11.21
11.23

11.24
11.26
11.27

11.29
11.31

11.33
11.34
11.38
11.39
11.41
11.42
11.43
11.46
11.47
11.49
11.51

18.12
18.13
18.22
18.23
18.27
18.29
18.31
18.40

18.41
18.42
18.43
18.44
18.45

18.47
18.48
18.50

18.52
18.54

18.56
18.57
19.02
19.03
19.05
19.06
19.07
19.11
19.13
19.15
19.17

11.15
11.16
11.22
11.23
11.26
11.28
11.30
11.37

11.38
11.40
11.41
11.41
11.43

11.44
11.46
11.47

11.49
11.51

11.53
11.54
11.58
{59
12.01
12.02
12.03
12.06
12.07
12.09
12.11

18.30
18.31
18.40
18.41
18.45
18.47
18.49
18.58

18.59
19.00
19.01
19.02
19.03

19.05
19.06
19.08

19.10
19.12

19.14
19.15
19.20
19.21
19.23
19.24
19.25
19.29
19.31
19.33
19.35

11.35
11.36
11.42
11.43
11.46
11.48
11.50
11.57

11.58
12.00
12.01
12.01
12.03

12.04
12.06
12.07

12.09
12.11

12.13
12.14
12.18
12.19
12.21
12.22
12.23
12.26
12.27
12.29
12.31

18.50
18.51
19.00
19.01
19.05
19.07
19.09
19.18

19.19
19.20
19.21
19.22
19.23

1[C) 25
19.26
19.28

19.30
19.32

19.34
19.35
19.40
19.41
19.43
19.44
19.45
19.49
19.51
19.53
19.55

11.55
11.56
12.02
12.03
12.06
12.08
12.10
12.17

12.18
12.20
12.21
12.21
12.23

12.24
12.26
12.27

12.29
12.31

12.33
12.34
12.38
12.39
12.41
12.42
12.43
12.46
12.47
12.49
12.51

19.10
19.11
19.20
19.21
19.25
19.27
19.29
19.38

19.39
19.40
19.41
19.42
19.43

19.45
19.46
19.48

19.50
19.52

19.54
19.55
20.00
20.01
20.03
20.04
20.05
20.09
20.11
20.13
20.15

12.15
12.16
12.22
12.23
12.26
12.28
12.30
12.37

12.38
12.40
12.41
12.41
12.43

12.44
12.46
12.47

12.49
12.51

12.53
12.54
12.58
12.59
13.01
13.02
13.03
13.06
13.07
13.09
13.11

19.26
19.27
19.36
19.37
19.41
19.43
19.45
19.54

19.55
19.56
19.57
19.58
19.59

20.01
20.02
20.04

20.06
20.08

20.10
20.11
20.16
20.17
20.19
20.20
20.21
20.25
20.27
20.29
20.31

12.40
12.41
12.47
12.48
12.51
12.53
12.55
13.02

13.03
13.05
13.06
13.06
13.08

13.09
13.11
13.12

13.14
13.16

13.18
13.19
13.23
13.24
13.26
13.27
13.28
13.31
13.32
13.34
13.36

19.46
19.47
19.56
19.57
20.01
20.03
20.05
20.14

20.15
20.16
20.17
20.18
20.19

20.21
20.22
20.24

20.26
20.28

20.30
20.31
20.36
20.37
20.39
20.40
20.41
20.45
20.47
20.49
20.51

13.00
13.01
13.07
13.08
13.11
13.13
13.15
13.22

13.23
13.25
13.26
13.26
13.28

13.29
13.31
13.32

13.34
13.36

13.38
13.39
13.43
13.44
13.46
13.47
13.48
13.51
13.52
13.54
13.56

20.07
20.08
20.17
20.18
20.22
20.24
20.26
20.35

20.36
20.37
20.38
20.39
20.40

20.42
20.43
20.45

20.47
20.49

20.51
20.52
20.57
20.58
21.00
21.01
21.02
21.06
21.08
21.10
21.12

13.20
13.21
13.27
13.28
13.31
13.33
13.35
13.42

13.43
13.45
13.46
13.46
13.48

13.49
13.51
13.52

13.54
13.56

13.58
13.59
14.03
14.04
14.06
14.07
14.08
14.11
14.12
14.14
14.16

20.30
20.31
20.40
20.41
20.45
20.47
20.49
20.58

20.59
21.00
21.01
21.02
21.03

21.05
21.06
21.08

21.10
21.12

21.14
21|15
21.20
21.21
21.23
21.24
21.25
2| (28)
21.31
21.33
21.35

13.40
13.41
13.47
13.48
13.51
13.53
13.55
14.02

14.03
14.05
14.06
14.06
14.08

14.09
14.11
14.12

14.14
14.16

14.18
14.19
14.23
14.24
14.26
14.27
14.28
14.31
14.32
14.34
14.36

20.50
20.51
21.00
21.01
21.05
21.07
21.09
21.18

21.19
21.20
21.21
21.22
21.23

21.25
21.26
21.28

21.30
21.32

21.34
21.35
21.40
21.41
21.43
21.44
21.45
21.49
21.51
21.53
21.55

2a Y
| E5(EIENPTEE0Y

"u*‘-‘-vvfhcf
MJIAJ‘ul:J.\Anl}.\‘iD«:gSSM
el Gl 3 A 33 - 03 B s

T e - st clasnall

IS P WA IO JUEET JETTERN
Tt ) ol s - oyl Slaanal
13,0 Jsiall &g - o il clasnal
L jall ol s - o psil] Claoanal)
JWWOA.\GW})AHMABALQ‘
Wu&
m_\.\ﬂds&l\w)_\_“f ) Elaanall
T e - st clannall
A:.ALJU.J),;LAJAA»&.\E%
_\S..J\ \).J&w QAa)g_.

D by

uuuwa)mwu

T ol e fona
H[,A.)ﬂ‘ ()t“-‘-‘:‘ faanl

e

duallal) 4y .)”
ﬁ:‘.:.\luLcl_\.alu_ua}J}l
S e 85
T Lpaall
2a Y
o Ml Al

S ke g

"u*‘-‘-vvfhcf
.
mjmw&&;@\ia
Laalal el dyna - h_,;a)m
T e - st clannall
JC S ISR - RC JEV [ POEWA
Tannst ) JsAal) gy - o) il clasanal
28yl Jgaal g - o il clasanall
Ty pall Jsaall dlgs - o i) clasanal
Leticadl) 23 mazne s sie 3l dboe
B s .5
P T
&é;m!@s‘znuﬂﬁ‘f uLﬂaAA.“
T e = st clasnall
@Alﬂ\wb;h)u»geaiﬁ
Sl \,.J&w—oui)m
- \

J D)JA.I
EETINW Jm WL

a3 dy 8
Lallell A goll yind
];_JLCL\-A]U_\Ab}-\}J
WU s e Bige

T Lyaall

S ke g



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Ibn Battuta Bus Station - DIP, Madina Supermarket Termin

Lizaall &Sl page ylodinadl 15 manne Blga - dhaghy ol Ul dass

ISundays 2a Y
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 21.10 21.30 21.48 22.08 22.23 22.48 23.13 23.33 23.50 00.09 abashy o) =l Al
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 21.11 21.31 21.49 22.09 22.24 22.49 23.14 23.34 23.51 00.10 T pelball US)“L}]AJ ol Sye
Discovery Garden 16 21.20 21.40 21.58 22.16 22.31 22.56 23.20 23.40 23.57 00.16 AAIEYIEN )AS..\.JA
The Gardens Metro Bus Stop 21.21 21.41 2159 22.17 22.32 22.57 23.20 23.40 23.57 00.17 wlmu)&um‘{;
Glamz Residence Tower 2 21.25 21.45 22.02 22.20 22.35 23.00 23.23 23.43 00.00 00.19 \’uw_u);)f)h T
Azizi Star Building 21.27 21.47 22.04 22.22 22.37 23.02 23.24 23.44 00.01 00.21

Jebel Ali Bus Depot External 21.29 21.49 22.06 22.24 22.39 23.04 23.26 23.46 00.03 00.23 Mjw‘ulcd.\bxnl}.\‘iﬁagssu
Dubai Lagoon, Nibras 21.38 21.58 22.15 22.33 22.48 23.11 23.33 23.53 00.10 00.30 Lallall Jul p A y30 = (33 8y
International School . N

The Green Community, AA 21.39 21.59 22.16 22.34 22.49 23.11 23.34 23.54 00.11 00.30 =1 e = o paadl Claenell
Building

The Green Community, 21.40 22.00 22.17 22.35 22.50 23.12 23.35 23.55 00.12 00.31 QS)L)@M(.I):&}&‘;I).A‘AJVQW]
Choithram Supermarket

The Green Community, Main 21.41 22.01 22.18 22.36 22.51 23.13 23.35 23.55 00.12 00.32 LU RN P PENY R U AR PW-EN JEAESEW |
Gate Entrance

The Green Community, East Gate 21.42 22.02 22.19 22.37 22.52 23.13 23.36 23.56 00.13 00.32 L8yl Joaall g - o] paddl clasaall
Entrance

The Green Community, West 21.43 22.03 22.20 22.38 22.53 23.14 23.37 23.57 00.14 00.33 EORE NP PENN BV YR JWEEN FEAEPEW|
Gate Entrance

DIP Metro Bus Stop 21.45 22.05 22.22 22.40 22.55 23.15 23.38 23.58 00.15 00.34 JL‘.\.\..&J = Ew},‘umu«m&
Dubai Investment Park Offices 21.46 22.06 22.23 22.41 22.56 23.17 23.39 23.59 00.16 00.36 e ilSe
The Green Community, Terrace  21.48 22.08 22.25 22.43 22.58 23.18 23.41 00.01 00.18 00.37 mm!ds..,nu,,ﬁf | Elaannall
Apartments

The Green Community, AA 21.50 22.09 22.26 22.44 2259 23.20 23.42 00.02 00.19 00.39 \—\@—;MIQWI
Building

Dubai Lagoon, Nibras 21.52 22,11 22.28 22.46 23.01 23.21 23.44 00.04 00.21 00.40 Lallall s Ldju»ueaz)p.,
International School

Dubai Lagoon, Ewan Residence  21.54 22.13 22.30 22.48 23.03 23.23 23.46 00.06 00.23 00.42 Sl sl &w Qua)g_.
Dubai Lagoon 1 21.55 22.14 22.31 22.49 23.04 23.25 23.47 00.07 00.24 00.44 38y
Pace Food Stuff Trading 22.00 22.18 22.35 22.53 23.08 23.28 23.51 00.11 00.28 00.47 Aalaal) A‘}AJ‘DJL;\.JWIJ
Arabian Orchard Complex A 22.01 22.19 22.36 22.54 23.09 23.30 23.52 00.12 00.29 00.49 \@)dlob.ch
Arabian Orchard Complex B 22.03 22.21 22.38 22.56 23.11 23.31 23.54 00.14 00.31 00.50 \g{;—j)&d‘obﬂ.\:\&&%d
Arabian Orchard Complex C 22.04 2222 22.39 22.57 23.11 23.32 23.54 00.14 00.31 00.51 W&)’J‘ob“%&*‘
Arabian Orchard Complex D 22.05 22.23 22.40 22.58 23.12 23.33 23.55 00.15 00.32 00.52 - _\[ﬁfdlob.q&w
Dunes Village 22.07 22.25 22.42 23.00 23.15 23.35 23.58 00.18 00.35 00.54 i e dy,a
Fastner World International 22.09 22.27 22.44 23.02 23.16 23.37 23.59 00.19 00.36 00.56 Lallall 4, ;J\
Dubai Pearl Gypsum Industries 2210 22.28 22.45 23.03 23.18 23.38 00.01 00.21 00.38 00.57 ﬁ:i.\lul.cl.\.alw; a,],l
DIP, Madina Supermarket 2212 22.30 22.47 23.05 23.20 23.40 00.03 00.23 00.40 00.59 S e s leiendl 25 @aa ¢ g

Terminus Liaall



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

DIP, Madina Supermarket Termin - lbn Battuta Bus Station

dhghy ol cE dhas - Laadl S le g jladicad (43 @aa g

Fridays daaadl
DIP, Madina Supermarket 04.04 05.00 05.20 05.40 06.00 06.23 06.45 07.10 07.34 07.58 08.25 08.48 09.10 09.35 10.00 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.50 12.15 12.45 13.15 ;SJL:)J)»!)LCG»A)ULSJ)&W;SSM
Termlnus Liaall
JRD International Staff 04.06 05.01 05.21 05.41 06.02 06.25 06.47 07.12 07.36 08.00 08.26 08.49 09.11 09.36 10.02 10.27 10.56 11.27 11.52 12.17 12.47 13.17 &J CUJ};JVU.AL.}A!US.A
Accommodation

Corro Tech Staff Accommodation 04.07 05.03 05.23 05.43 06.04 06.27 06.49 07.14 07.38 08.01 08.28 08.51 09.13 09.38 10.03 10.28 10.58 11.28 11.53 12.18 12.48 13.18 39S Al oS
Dubai Pearl Gypsum Industries 04.08 05.03 05.23 05.43 06.05 06.28 06.50 07.15 07.39 08.02 08.29 08.52 09.14 09.39 10.04 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.54 12.19 12.49 13.19 RPN AT Ry S|
Fastner World International 04.09 05.05 05.25 05.45 06.07 06.30 06.52 07.16 07.40 08.04 08.30 08.53 09.15 09.40 10.06 10.31 11.00 11.31 11.56 12.21 12.51 13.21 Lallall 4530 yiad
Dunes Village 04.11 05.07 05.27 05.47 06.09 06.32 06.54 07.18 07.42 08.05 08.32 08.55 09.17 09.42 10.07 10.32 11.02 11.32 11.57 12.22 12.52 13.22 . BIYEY
Arabian Orchard Complex A 04.12 05.08 05.28 05.48 06.10 06.33 06.55 07.19 07.43 08.06 08.33 08.56 09.18 09.43 10.08 10.33 11.03 11.33 11.58 12.23 12.53 13.23 Il i pana
Arabian Orchard Complex B 04.14 05.09 05.29 05.49 06.11 06.34 06.56 07.21 07.45 08.08 08.34 08.57 09.19 09.44 10.10 10.35 11.04 11.35 12.00 12.25 12.55 13.25 g@ﬂlom&w
Arabian Orchard Complex C 04.14 05.10 05.30 05.50 06.12 06.35 06.57 07.22 07.46 08.08 08.35 08.58 09.20 09.45 10.10 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.00 12.25 12.55 13.25 = ol Qi gane
Arabian Orchard Complex D 04.15 05.11 05.31 05.51 06.13 06.36 06.58 07.24 07.48 08.10 08.36 08.59 09.21 09.46 10.12 10.37 11.06 11.37 12.02 12.27 12.57 13.27 N A@ﬂ‘u@&w
Dunes Village 04.16 05.12 05.32 05.52 06.14 06.37 06.59 07.25 07.49 08.11 08.38 09.01 09.23 09.48 10.13 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.03 12.28 12.58 13.28 N 48
Pace Food Stuff Trading 04.17 05.13 05.33 05.53 06.15 06.38 07.00 07.27 07.51 08.13 08.39 09.02 09.24 09.49 10.15 10.40 11.09 11.40 12.05 12.30 13.00 13.30 uv_\.p.\l;l,dlajmwh
Dubai Lagoon 2 04.21 05.16 05.36 05.56 06.19 06.42 07.05 07.31 07.55 08.17 08.44 09.07 09.29 09.54 10.19 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.09 12.34 13.04 13.34 Y 8
Dubai Lagoon, Ewan Residence ~ 04.22 05.18 05.38 05.58 06.20 06.43 07.07 07.33 07.57 08.19 08.46 09.09 09.31 09.56 10.21 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.11 12.36 13.06 13.36 Sl \,th ST
Dubai Lagoon, Nibras 04.24 05.19 05.39 05.59 06.22 06.45 07.09 07.36 08.00 08.22 08.48 09.11 09.33 09.58 10.24 10.49 11.18 11.49 12.14 12.39 13.09 13.39 umvuf Al 3a - G b
International School

The Green Community, AA 04.25 05.21 05.41 06.01 06.24 06.47 07.11 07.37 08.01 08.23 08.50 09.13 09.35 10.00 10.25 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.15 12.40 13.10 13.40 \»‘@#-pb@mwl
Building

The Green Community, 04.27 05.22 05.42 06.02 06.25 06.48 07.12 07.39 08.03 08.25 08.51 09.14 09.36 10.01 10.27 10.52 11.21 11.52 12.17 1242 13.12 13.42 ‘;S)LQX)MFV)@)A‘;L,.AAJ!@WI
Choithram Supermarket

The Green Community, Main 04.27 05.23 05.43 06.03 06.26 06.49 07.13 07.39 08.03 08.25 08.52 09.15 09.37 10.02 10.27 10.52 11.22 11.52 1217 12.42 13.12 13.42 duus )l Js3a) Ay - oyl Claenall

Gate Entrance
The Green Community, East Gate 04.28 05.23 05.43 06.03 06.26 06.49 07.13 07.40 08.04 08.26 08.52 09.15 09.37 10.02 10.28 10.53 11.22 11.53 12.18 12.43 13.13 13.43 44 )l Jeaall s - o padll cleanall
Entrance

The Green Community, West 04.28 05.24 05.44 06.04 06.27 06.50 07.14 07.40 08.04 08.26 08.53 09.16 09.38 10.03 10.28 10.53 11.23 11.53 12.18 12.43 13.13 13.43 Iy &)l Jsaol &gy - o)yl Claeaall
Gate Entrance

DIP Metro Bus Stop 04.29 05.25 05.45 06.05 06.28 06.51 07.15 07.41 08.05 08.27 08.54 09.17 09.39 10.04 10.29 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.19 12.44 13.14 13.44 JL,M.AUQAEW”MUMAA&.N
Shasta Azizi Tower 04.38 05.33 05.53 06.13 06.36 06.59 07.23 07.50 08.14 08.36 09.02 09.25 09.47 10.12 10.38 11.03 11.32 12.03 12.28 12.53 13.23 13.53 6)‘)‘“‘“““@*
Glamz Residence Tower 2 04.39 05.34 05.54 06.15 06.38 07.01 07.25 07.51 08.15 08.37 09.04 09.27 09.49 10.14 10.39 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.29 1254 13.24 13.54 ¥ S 500 7
Discovery Garden 13 04.40 05.35 05.55 06.16 06.39 07.02 07.26 07.53 08.17 08.39 09.06 09.29 09.51 10.16 10.41 11.06 11.36 12.06 12.31 12.56 13.26 13.56 Wl g iSin
Discovery Garden 14 04.41 05.36 05.56 06.18 06.41 07.04 07.28 07.54 08.19 08.41 09.07 09.30 09.52 10.17 10.43 11.08 11.37 12.08 12.33 12.58 13.28 13.58 VE il S
The Gardens Metro Bus Stop 04.42 05.37 05.57 06.19 06.42 07.05 07.29 07.56 08.20 08.42 09.09 09.32 09.54 10.19 10.44 11.09 11.39 12.09 12.34 1259 13.29 13.59 dA‘AA."}).\A;_JMB%
Discovery Garden 16 04.42 05.38 05.58 06.20 06.43 07.06 07.30 07.56 08.21 08.43 09.09 09.32 09.54 10.19 10.45 11.10 11.39 12.10 12.35 13.00 13.30 14.00 VT sl oS
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 04.46 05.42 06.02 06.25 06.48 07.11 07.35 08.01 08.25 08.47 09.14 09.37 09.59 10.24 10.49 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.39 13.04 13.34 14.04 abashy ol & S{;
Fridays EEIEN|
DIP, Madina Supermarket 13.40 14.10 14.35 15.05 15.35 15.55 16.15 16.35 17.00 17.15 17.30 17.45 18.05 18.25 18.45 19.05 19.25 19.43 20.00 20.20 20.40 21.00 ;.SJLUJ,...)@)Uwgéw_ssu
Terminus |
JRD International Staff 13.42 14.12 14.36 15.07 15.37 15.57 16.17 16.37 17.02 17.17 17.32 17.47 18.08 18.28 18.47 19.08 19.28 19.45 20.02 20.22 20.42 21.02 &J Cuﬂ;ﬂvu.sk.,d!us.d
Accommodation

Corro Tech Staff Accommodation 13.43 14.13 14.38 15.08 15.38 15.58 16.19 16.39 17.04 17.19 17.34 17.49 18.10 18.30 18.49 19.10 19.30 19.47 20.04 20.24 20.44 21.04 39S Al oS
Dubai Pearl Gypsum Industries 13.44 14.14 14.39 15.09 15.39 15.59 16.20 16.40 17.05 17.20 17.36 17.50 18.11 18.31 18.51 19.11 19.31 19.49 20.05 20.25 20.45 21.05 UNJAJI\_,L:.L.AJM,@
Fastner World International 13.46 14.16 14.40 15.11 15.41 16.01 16.21 16.42 17.07 17.22 17.38 17.52 18.13 18.33 18.53 19.13 19.33 19.51 20.07 20.27 20.47 21.07 Lallall 4030 yiad
Dunes Village 13.47 14.17 14.42 15.12 1542 16.03 16.23 16.44 17.09 17.24 17.40 17.54 18.15 18.35 18.55 19.15 19.35 19.53 20.09 20.29 20.49 21.09 . P9 dy,8
Arabian Orchard Complex A 13.48 14.18 14.43 15.13 15.43 16.04 16.24 16.45 17.10 17.25 17.41 17.55 18.17 18.37 18.56 19.17 19.37 19.54 20.10 20.30 20.50 21.10 Il i peana
Arabian Orchard Complex B 13.50 14.20 14.44 15.15 15.45 16.05 16.26 16.46 17.12 17.27 17.42 17.57 18.19 18.39 18.58 19.19 19.39 19.56 20.12 20.32 20.52 21.12 G Goal) s me2e
Arabian Orchard Complex C 13.50 14.20 14.45 15.15 15.45 16.06 16.27 16.47 17.13 17.28 17.43 17.58 18.20 18.40 18.59 19.20 19.40 19.57 20.13 20.33 20.53 21.13 = o)l Qs gane
Arabian Orchard Complex D 13.52 14.22 14.46 15.17 1547 16.08 16.28 16.49 17.14 17.29 17.45 1759 18.21 18.41 19.01 19.21 19.41 19.59 20.15 20.35 20.55 21.15 " .\@)sdlul:..q&w
Dunes Village 13.53 14.23 14.48 15.18 15.48 16.09 16.30 16.50 17.16 17.31 17.46 18.01 18.23 18.43 19.02 19.23 19.43 20.00 20.16 20.36 20.56 21.16 N 4,8
Pace Food Stuff Trading 13.55 14.25 14.49 1520 1550 16.10 16.31 16.51 17.17 17.32 17.47 18.02 18.24 18.44 19.04 19.24 19.44 20.01 20.17 20.37 20.57 21.17 nLuL\;.\l;l,dlaJLwaL
Dubai Lagoon 2 13.59 14.29 1454 1524 1554 16.14 16.35 16.55 17.21 17.36 17.51 18.08 18.30 18.50 19.09 19.30 19.50 20.05 20.21 20.41 21.01 21.21 Y 8
Dubai Lagoon, Ewan Residence 14.01 14.31 1456 15.26 15.56 16.16 16.36 16.57 17.22 17.37 17.53 18.09 18.31 18.51 19.11 19.31 19.51 20.07 20.23 20.43 21.03 21.23 SSadl \,.th v).\a).a_.
Dubai Lagoon, Nibras 14.04 14.34 1458 1529 1559 16.18 16.38 16.59 17.24 17.39 17.55 18.11 18.33 18.53 19.13 19.33 19.53 20.09 20.25 20.45 21.05 21.25 mJlsJ\uf A0 - o‘"’)"-‘
International School

The Green Community, AA 14.05 14.35 15.00 15.30 16.00 16.19 16.40 17.00 17.26 17.41 17.56 18.13 18.35 18.55 19.14 19.35 19.55 20.10 20.26 20.46 21.06 21.26 \»\u;ga—;b.asjh;,b.gé.\]
Building

The Green Community, 14.07 14.37 15.01 15.32 16.02 16.21 16.41 17.02 17.27 17.42 17.58 18.14 18.36 18.56 19.16 19.36 19.56 20.12 20.28 20.48 21.08 21.28 LS)LQX)MFV)@)A‘;MIQWI
Choithram Supermarket

The Green Community, Main 14.07 14.37 15.02 15.32 16.02 16.21 16.42 17.03 17.28 17.43 17.59 18.15 18.37 18.57 19.17 19.37 19.57 20.12 20.28 20.48 21.08 21.28 L))l Jsaall &lss - o i) claeaall

Gate Entrance
The Green Community, East Gate 14.08 14.38 15.02 15.33 16.03 16.22 16.42 17.04 17.29 17.44 18.00 18.16 18.38 18.58 19.18 19.38 19.58 20.13 20.29 20.49 21.09 21.29 4, Jsaoll s - o pssll Claeaall
Entrance

The Green Community, West 14.08 14.38 15.03 15.33 16.03 16.22 16.43 17.04 17.30 17.45 18.00 18.17 18.39 18.59 19.18 19.39 19.59 20.13 20.29 20.49 21.09 21.29 4 all Jsaall &lss - o paddl laeasll
Gate Entrance

DIP Metro Bus Stop 14.09 14.39 15.04 15.34 16.04 16.23 16.44 17.05 17.31 17.46 18.01 18.18 18.40 19.00 19.19 19.40 20.00 20.14 20.30 20.50 21.10 21.30 JW)UQA;EW})A&HM&IAALN
Shasta Azizi Tower 14.18 14.48 15.12 15.43 16.14 16.33 16.53 17.15 17.40 17.55 18.11 18.27 18.49 19.09 19.29 19.49 20.08 20.23 20.39 20.59 21.19 21.39 6).‘);L...JL.JC)J
Glamz Residence Tower 2 14.19 14.49 15.14 15.44 16.15 16.34 16.55 17.16 17.42 17.57 18.13 18.29 18.51 19.11 19.31 19.51 20.10 20.24 20.40 21.00 21.20 21.40 Y .\J)J))AMA
Discovery Garden 13 14.21 1451 15.16 15.46 16.17 16.36 16.56 17.18 17.43 17.58 18.15 18.31 18.53 19.13 19.33 19.53 20.11 20.26 20.42 21.02 21.22 21.42 \ )-\.\JlAd)AS..uJ
Discovery Garden 14 14.23 1453 15.17 15.48 16.18 16.37 16.58 17.19 17.45 18.00 18.16 18.33 18.55 19.15 19.34 19.55 20.13 20.27 20.43 21.03 21.23 21.43 AL YIENY

The Gardens Metro Bus Stop 14.24 1454 15.19 1549 16.20 16.39 16.59 17.21 17.46 18.02 18.18 18.35 18.57 19.17 19.36 19.57 20.15 20.29 20.45 21.05 21.25 21.45 wlmu)&mm"ﬂ
Discovery Garden 16 14.25 1455 15.19 15,50 16.20 16.39 17.00 17.21 17.47 18.02 18.19 18.35 18.57 19.17 19.37 19.57 20.15 20.30 20.46 21.06 21.26 21.46 13l o yiSes
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 1429 1459 1524 15,54 16.26 16.45 17.06 17.28 17.53 18.08 18.25 18.41 19.03 19.23 19.43 20.02 20.20 20.34 20.50 21.10 21.30 21.50 abashy ol & %



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

DIP, Madina Supermarket Termin - lbn Battuta Bus Station

dhghy cl el Lo - Liaaadl S jle g jladicd (43 @aa g

Fridays dzandl
DIP, Madina Supermarket 21.20 21.45 22.10 22.35 23.05 23.35 00.06 ;.SJL:)J)...)L&.Q)Udg oo Bise
Terminus Liaall
JRD International Staff 21.22 21.47 22.12 22.37 23.07 23.37 00.08 Lp) CUJ};JVU.AL.}A!US.A
Accommodation

Corro Tech Staff Accommodation 21.24 21.49 22.14 22.39 23.09 23.39 00.10 39S Al oS
Dubai Pearl Gypsum Industries 21.25 21.50 22.15 22.40 23.10 23.40 00.11 ol alelial o333
Fastner World International 21.27 21.52 2217 22.42 23.12 23.42 00.13 Lpallall A3 i
Dunes Village 21.29 21.54 22,19 22.44 23.14 23.44 00.15 . BIYEY
Arabian Orchard Complex A 21.30 21.55 22.20 22.45 23.15 23.45 00.16 | ol s goxa
Arabian Orchard Complex B 21.32 21.57 2222 22.47 23.17 23.47 00.18 H@);Jlubq&w
Arabian Orchard Complex C 21.33 21.58 22.23 22.48 23.17 23.47 00.18 s oadl i e
Arabian Orchard Complex D 21.35 22.00 22.25 22.50 23.19 23.49 00.20 N .\@J,ﬂlolﬂq&w
Dunes Village 21.36 22.01 22.26 22.51 23.20 23.50 00.21 N 4,8
Pace Food Stuff Trading 21.37 22.02 22.27 22.52 23.21 23.51 00.22 Aglazl A‘}aj‘ajl_;\_\] WL
Dubai Lagoon 2 21.41 22.06 22.31 22.56 23.25 23.55 00.26 Y 8
Dubai Lagoon, Ewan Residence ~ 21.43 22.08 22.33 22.58 23.27 23.57 00.28 Saall s mara - I
Dubai Lagoon, Nibras 21.45 22.10 22.35 23.00 23.28 23.58 00.29 mJlsJVuf A pde - G b
International School

The Green Community, AA 21.46 22.11 22.36 23.01 23.30 00.00 00.31 \»\u;\_u—;lj.a‘aj [CAPYENN)|
Building

The Green Community, 21.48 22.13 22.38 23.03 23.31 00.01 00.32 S e s al s il lasaall
Choithram Supermarket

The Green Community, Main 21.48 22.13 22.38 23.03 23.32 00.02 00.33 Loyl Jgaall sy - o pasll claeaall
Gate Entrance

The Green Community, East Gate 21.49 22.14 22.39 23.04 23.32 00.02 00.33 L8yl Joaall 4l - o] paddl clasaall
Entrance

The Green Community, West 21.49 22.14 22.39 23.04 23.33 00.03 00.34 Ll JAal &y - o i) claeaall
Gate Entrance

DIP Metro Bus Stop 2150 22.15 22.40 23.05 23.34 00.04 00.35 leneSU (1 a0 5 Sl dboe
Shasta Azizi Tower 21.569 22.24 22.49 23.14 23.42 00.12 00.43 S Lol (34
Glamz Residence Tower 2 22.00 22.25 22.50 23.15 23.44 00.14 00.45 ¥ i 33
Discovery Garden 13 22.02 22.27 22.52 23.17 23.45 00.15 00.46 A SYIEN d)ss..u
Discovery Garden 14 22.03 22.28 22.53 23.18 23.47 00.17 00.48 1 syl )ﬂs..u
The Gardens Metro Bus Stop 22.05 22.30 22.55 23.20 23.48 00.18 00.49 wlm\,ﬂum"{;
Discovery Garden 16 22.06 22.31 22.56 23.20 23.49 00.19 00.50 13l o yiSes
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 22,10 22.35 23.00 23.25 23.53 00.23 00.54 abashy ol & %
hursdays e
DIP, Madina Supermarket 04.04 05.05 05.30 05.55 06.15 06.35 07.00 07.20 07.40 08.00 08.25 08.50 09.10 09.30 09.50 10.10 10.35 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30 12.55 _.SJLUJ,...)L&.M)L\dgéw_ssM
Terminus |
JRD International Staff 04.06 05.06 05.31 05.56 06.18 06.38 07.02 07.22 07.42 08.02 08.27 08.52 09.12 09.32 09.52 10.12 10.37 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32 12.57 6;J CUJ};JVU.AL.}A!US.‘
Accommodation

Corro Tech Staff Accommodation 04.07 05.08 05.33 05.58 06.20 06.40 07.04 07.24 07.44 08.04 08.29 08.54 09.14 09.34 09.54 10.14 10.39 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34 12.59 39S Al oS
Dubai Pearl Gypsum Industries 04.08 05.08 05.33 05.58 06.21 06.41 07.05 07.25 07.45 08.05 08.30 08.55 09.15 09.35 09.55 10.15 10.40 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35 13.00 u.‘.uA.“\_:L:L\.AoA)n}.\)S
Fastner World International 04.10 05.10 05.35 06.00 06.23 06.43 07.06 07.26 07.46 08.06 08.31 08.56 09.16 09.36 09.57 10.17 10.42 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 13.02 Lallall 4030 yiad
Dunes Village 04.12 05.12 05.37 06.02 06.25 06.45 07.08 07.28 07.48 08.08 08.33 08.58 09.18 09.38 09.59 10.19 10.44 11.09 11.39 12.09 12.39 13.04 . Heady,8
Arabian Orchard Complex A 04.13 05.13 05.38 06.03 06.26 06.46 07.09 07.29 07.49 08.09 08.34 08.59 09.19 09.39 10.00 10.20 10.45 11.10 11.40 12.10 12.40 13.05 | eadl (L pone
Arabian Orchard Complex B 04.14 05.15 05.40 06.05 06.27 06.47 07.11 07.31 07.51 08.11 08.36 09.01 09.21 09.41 10.01 10.21 10.46 11.11 11.41 12.11 12.41 13.06 GGl Gl geas
Arabian Orchard Complex C 04.15 05.15 05.40 06.05 06.28 06.48 07.11 07.31 07.51 08.11 08.36 09.01 09.21 09.41 10.02 10.22 10.47 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42 13.07 = soal) Gl mane
Arabian Orchard Complex D 04.16 05.16 05.41 06.06 06.29 06.49 07.12 07.32 07.52 08.12 08.37 09.02 09.22 09.42 10.03 10.23 10.48 11.13 11.43 12.13 12.43 13.08 " .\@J,ﬂ\obm,‘&w
Dunes Village 04.17 05.17 05.42 06.07 06.30 06.50 07.13 07.33 07.53 08.13 08.38 09.03 09.23 09.43 10.04 10.24 10.49 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.44 13.09 N 4,8
Pace Food Stuff Trading 04.18 05.18 05.43 06.08 06.31 06.51 07.14 07.34 07.54 08.14 08.39 09.04 09.24 09.44 10.05 10.25 10.50 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 13.10 ub;.\l;\,dla)h.dwh
Dubai Lagoon 2 04.22 05.22 05.47 06.12 06.35 06.55 07.18 07.38 07.58 08.18 08.43 09.08 09.28 09.48 10.09 10.29 10.54 11.19 11.49 12.19 12.49 13.14 Y 8
Dubai Lagoon, Ewan Residence  04.23 05.24 05.49 06.14 06.36 06.56 07.20 07.40 08.00 08.20 08.45 09.10 09.30 09.50 10.10 10.30 10.55 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.15 SSadl \}.\\&w ST
Dubai Lagoon, Nibras 04.25 05.25 05.50 06.16 06.38 06.58 07.22 07.42 08.02 08.22 08.47 09.12 09.32 09.52 10.12 10.32 10.57 11.22 11.52 1222 1252 13.17 mJlsJVuf Ao - @;a)g_.
International School

The Green Community, AA 04.26 05.27 05.52 06.17 06.40 07.00 07.23 07.43 08.03 08.23 08.48 09.13 09.33 09.53 10.14 10.34 10.59 11.24 11.54 1224 12.54 13.19 \»\u_;n—;l).asj [CAPYEN |
Building

The Green Community, 04.28 05.28 05.53 06.19 06.41 07.01 07.25 07.45 08.05 08.25 08.50 09.15 09.35 09.55 10.15 10.35 11.00 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55 13.20 =S ke yises ol yusds (o] piddl Clasaall
Choithram Supermarket

The Green Community, Main 04.28 05.29 05.54 06.20 06.42 07.02 07.26 07.46 08.06 08.26 08.51 09.16 09.36 09.56 10.16 10.36 11.01 11.26 11.56 12.26 12.56 13.21 duws )l Jo3ol dlss - o) padd) clesaall

Gate Entrance
The Green Community, East Gate 04.29 05.29 05.54 06.21 06.43 07.03 07.27 07.47 08.07 08.27 08.52 09.17 09.37 09.57 10.17 10.37 11.02 11.27 11.57 1227 12,57 13.22 ;i )l Jsaoll 4l - o pasll claeaall
Entrance

The Green Community, West 04.29 05.30 05.55 06.21 06.44 07.04 07.27 07.47 08.07 08.27 08.52 09.17 09.37 09.57 10.18 10.38 11.03 11.28 11.58 12.28 12.58 13.23 4y all Jsaall &l - | pasdl cleenall
Gate Entrance

DIP Metro Bus Stop 04.30 05.31 05.56 06.22 06.45 07.05 07.28 07.48 08.08 08.28 08.53 09.18 09.38 09.58 10.19 10.39 11.04 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59 13.24 JWAUQA;EW”M_,MMA&N
Shasta Azizi Tower 04.39 05.39 06.04 06.31 06.53 07.14 07.38 07.58 08.18 08.38 09.03 09.28 09.48 10.08 10.28 10.48 11.13 11.38 12.08 12.38 13.08 13.33 6)fhmucf
Glamz Residence Tower 2 04.40 05.40 06.06 06.32 06.55 07.16 07.39 07.59 08.19 08.39 09.04 09.29 09.49 10.09 10.30 10.50 11.15 11.40 12.10 12.40 13.10 13.35 Y _ub,)q)b
Discovery Garden 13 04.41 05.41 06.07 06.34 06.56 07.17 07.41 08.01 08.21 08.41 09.06 09.31 09.51 10.11 10.31 10.51 11.16 11.41 12.11 1241 13.11 13.36 A YN d)ss..u
Discovery Garden 14 04.42 05.42 06.09 06.35 06.58 07.19 07.42 08.02 08.22 08.42 09.07 09.32 09.52 10.12 10.33 10.53 11.18 11.43 12.13 12.43 13.13 13.38 !Z)_\Jb

The Gardens Metro Bus Stop 04.43 05.43 06.10 06.37 06.59 07.20 07.44 08.04 08.24 08.44 09.09 09.34 09.54 10.14 10.34 10.54 11.19 11.44 12.14 12.44 13.14 13.39 wlm\”&mm"ﬂ
Discovery Garden 16 04.44 05.44 06.11 06.37 07.00 07.21 07.44 08.04 08.24 08.44 09.09 09.34 09.54 10.14 10.35 10.55 11.20 11.45 12.15 12.45 13.15 13.40 13l o yiSes
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 04.51 05.51 06.16 06.43 07.05 07.26 07.50 08.10 08.30 08.50 09.15 09.40 10.00 10.20 10.40 11.00 11.25 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.45 abashy ol & %



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

DIP, Madina Supermarket Termin - lbn Battuta Bus Station

dhghy cl el Lo - Liaaadl S jle g jladicd (43 @aa g

hursdays e
DIP, Madina Supermarket 13.25 13.55 14.20 14.55 1525 16.00 16.20 16.40 16.58 17.15 17.30 17.45 18.00 18.15 18.33 18.50 19.08 19.30 19.50 20.10 20.30 20.55 _.SJL.,”.ULQ::,@UL,%W&M
Termmus Liaall
JRD International Staff 13.27 13.57 14.22 1457 15.27 16.02 16.22 16.42 17.00 17.17 17.32 17.47 18.03 18.17 18.36 18.53 19.11 19.32 19.52 20.12 20.32 20.57 6AJ CUJ};JVU.AL.}A!US.A
Accommodation

Corro Tech Staff Accommodation 13.29 13.59 14.24 14.59 15.29 16.04 16.24 16.44 17.02 17.19 17.34 17.49 18.05 18.19 18.38 18.55 19.13 19.34 19.54 20.14 20.34 20.59 39S Al oS
Dubai Pearl Gypsum Industries 13.30 14.00 14.25 15.00 15.30 16.05 16.25 16.45 17.03 17.20 17.35 17.50 18.06 18.21 18.39 18.56 19.14 19.36 19.56 20.15 20.35 21.00 ol alelial o333
Fastner World International 13.31 14.02 14.27 15.01 15.32 16.07 16.27 16.46 17.05 17.21 17.36 17.52 18.08 18.23 18.41 18.58 19.16 19.38 19.58 20.17 20.37 21.02 mmw,sbm
Dunes Village 13.33 14.04 14.29 15.03 15.34 16.09 16.29 16.48 17.07 17.23 17.38 17.54 18.10 18.25 18.43 19.00 19.18 19.40 20.00 20.19 20.39 21.04 . BIYEY
Arabian Orchard Complex A 13.34 14.05 14.30 15.04 15.35 16.10 16.30 16.49 17.08 17.24 17.39 17.55 18.12 18.26 18.45 19.02 19.20 19.41 20.01 20.20 20.40 21.05 \@)sjlol:.._g&@
Arabian Orchard Complex B 13.36 14.06 14.31 15.06 15.36 16.12 16.32 16.51 17.10 17.26 17.41 17.57 18.14 18.28 18.47 19.04 19.22 19.43 20.03 20.22 20.42 21.07 g@)dlobq&w
Arabian Orchard Complex C 13.36 14.07 14.32 15.06 15.37 16.13 16.33 16.52 17.11 17.27 17.42 17.58 18.15 18.29 18.48 19.05 19.23 19.44 20.04 20.23 20.43 21.08 U,A[ﬁ)sjlol:.._g&w
Arabian Orchard Complex D 13.37 14.08 14.33 15.07 15.38 16.14 16.34 16.54 17.12 17.29 17.44 17.59 18.16 18.31 18.49 19.06 19.24 19.46 20.06 20.25 20.45 21.10 N .\(}Jdlol:m,‘&w
Dunes Village 13.38 14.09 14.34 15.08 15.39 16.16 16.36 16.55 17.14 17.30 17.45 18.01 18.18 18.32 18.51 19.08 19.26 19.47 20.07 20.26 20.46 21.11 N 48
Pace Food Stuff Trading 13.39 14.10 14.35 15.09 15.40 16.17 16.37 16.56 17.15 17.31 17.46 18.02 18.19 18.34 18.52 19.09 19.27 19.49 20.08 20.27 20.47 21.12 u‘_w.\l;\,dlajl_ajwh
Dubai Lagoon 2 13.43 14.14 1439 15.13 15.44 16.21 16.41 17.00 17.19 17.35 17.50 18.08 18.25 18.39 18.58 19.15 19.33 19.54 20.12 20.31 20.51 21.16 Y 8
Dubai Lagoon, Ewan Residence 13.45 14.15 14.40 15.15 15.45 16.22 16.42 17.02 17.20 17.37 17.52 18.09 18.26 18.41 18.59 19.16 19.34 19.56 20.14 20.33 20.53 21.18 Sl \,.J&w v‘\.\n).a_.
Dubai Lagoon, Nibras 13.47 14.17 14.42 15.17 15.47 16.24 16.44 17.04 17.22 17.39 17.54 18.11 18.28 18.43 19.01 19.18 19.36 19.58 20.16 20.35 20.55 21.20 mJlsJVuf A0 - ;;4”)*’-'
International School

The Green Community, AA 13.48 14.19 14.44 15.18 1549 16.26 16.46 17.06 17.24 17.41 17.56 18.13 18.30 18.45 19.03 19.20 19.38 20.00 20.17 20.36 20.56 21.21 \»\u_'ga—;lj.a‘alg
Building

The Green Community, 13.50 14.20 14.45 1520 15,50 16.28 16.48 17.08 17.26 17.43 17.58 18.15 18.32 18.47 19.05 19.22 19.40 20.01 20.19 20.38 20.58 21.23 d)ulgyfb:d}aﬂl)dsﬁ!g@éﬂ
Choithram Supermarket

The Green Community, Main 13.51 14.21 14.46 1521 15.51 16.29 16.49 17.09 17.27 17.44 17.59 18.16 18.33 18.48 19.06 19.23 19.41 20.02 20.19 20.38 20.58 21.23 L))l Joaall &lss - oyl Claeasll

Gate Entrance
The Green Community, East Gate 13.52 14.22 14.47 15.22 15.52 16.30 16.50 17.10 17.28 17.45 18.00 18.17 18.34 18.49 19.07 19.24 19.42 20.02 20.20 20.39 20.59 21.24 2l Jsaoll s - o pssll claeaall
Entrance

The Green Community, West 13.52 14.23 14.48 15.22 15.53 16.31 16.51 17.10 17.29 17.45 18.00 18.18 18.35 18.49 19.08 19.25 19.43 20.03 20.20 20.39 20.59 21.24 i)l )3l dils: - < padll cleaaall
Gate Entrance

DIP Metro Bus Stop 13.53 14.24 14.49 1523 1554 16.32 16.52 17.11 17.30 17.46 18.01 18.19 18.36 18.50 19.09 19.26 19.44 20.04 20.21 20.40 21.00 21.25 JL,.u..-)U = Ew”.m [EB(EENPTEENY
Shasta Azizi Tower 14.03 14.33 14.58 15.33 16.03 16.41 17.01 17.21 17.39 17.56 18.12 18.29 18.46 19.01 19.19 19.36 19.54 20.13 20.31 20.50 21.10 21.35 S Lol (34
Glamz Residence Tower 2 14.04 14.35 15.00 15.34 16.05 16.43 17.03 17.22 17.41 17.57 18.14 18.31 18.48 19.03 19.21 19.38 19.56 20.15 20.32 20.51 21.11 21.36 AREATRRIEY T
Discovery Garden 13 14.06 14.36 15.01 15.36 16.06 16.44 17.04 17.24 17.42 17.59 18.16 18.33 18.50 19.05 19.23 19.40 19.58 20.16 20.34 20.53 21.13 21.38 \ )-\.\JL‘Ad)AS..u
Discovery Garden 14 14.07 14.38 15.03 15.37 16.08 16.46 17.06 17.25 17.44 18.00 18.17 18.35 18.52 19.06 19.25 19.42 20.00 20.18 20.35 20.54 21.14 21.39 1 syl )55...4
The Gardens Metro Bus Stop 14.09 14.39 15.04 15.39 16.09 16.47 17.07 17.27 17.45 18.02 18.19 18.37 18.54 19.08 19.27 19.44 20.02 20.20 20.37 20.56 21.16 21.41 L};I»J\}).mum%
Discovery Garden 16 14.09 14.40 15.05 15.39 16.10 16.48 17.08 17.27 17.46 18.03 18.20 18.37 18.54 19.09 19.27 19.44 20.02 20.20 20.38 20.57 21.17 21.42 13l o yiSes
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 14.15 14.45 15.10 1545 16.15 16.53 17.13 17.33 17.51 18.09 18.26 18.43 19.00 19.15 19.33 19.50 20.08 20.26 20.44 21.03 21.23 21.48 abashy ol & %
hursdays asad
DIP, Madina Supermarket 21.25 21.55 22.30 22.55 23.30 00.06 _.SJLUJ,...)L&.M)Ung 5w Adge
Terminus |
JRD International Staff 21.27 21.57 22.32 22.57 23.32 00.08 @ CUA}AJVU.AL.}A!US.A
Accommodation

Corro Tech Staff Accommodation 21.29 21.59 22.34 22.59 23.34 00.10 39S Al oS
Dubai Pearl Gypsum Industries 21.30 22.00 22.35 23.00 23.35 00.11 ol \_;L:.L.Ao;; 3505
Fastner World International 21.32 22.02 22.37 23.02 23.37 00.13 4—!&]12”‘\-!]})”).\.\..‘.\3
Dunes Village 21.34 22.04 22.39 23.04 23.39 00.15 ) 59 Ay 8
Arabian Orchard Complex A 21.35 22.05 22.40 23.05 23.40 00.16 | ol s goxa
Arabian Orchard Complex B 21.37 22.07 22.42 23.07 23.42 00.18 H@);Jlubq&w
Arabian Orchard Complex C 21.38 22.08 22.43 23.07 23.42 00.18 s oadl i e
Arabian Orchard Complex D 21.40 22.10 22.45 23.09 23.44 00.20 N .\@J,ﬂlolﬂq&w
Dunes Village 21.41 22,11 22.46 23.10 23.45 00.21 N 48
Pace Food Stuff Trading 21.42 2212 22.47 23.11 23.46 00.22 gzl A‘}:J‘AJL;\_J WL
Dubai Lagoon 2 21.46 22.16 22.51 23.15 23.50 00.26 Y 8
Dubai Lagoon, Ewan Residence  21.48 22.18 22.53 23.17 23.52 00.28 Saall s mana - v).\a).a_.
Dubai Lagoon, Nibras 21.50 22.20 22.55 23.18 23.53 00.29 mJlsJVuf A pde - G b
International School

The Green Community, AA 21.51 22.21 22.56 23.20 23.55 00.31 \»\u;\_u—;lj.a‘aj [CAPYEN |
Building

The Green Community, 21.53 22.23 22.58 23.21 23.56 00.32 d)ulqyf‘kﬁ‘nw‘&w]
Choithram Supermarket

The Green Community, Main 21.53 22.23 22.58 23.22 23.57 00.33 EORRU P PENY R U PRSP PW-EN FEAESEWN |
Gate Entrance

The Green Community, East Gate 21.54 22.24 22.59 23.22 23.57 00.33 L8yl Joaall 4l - o] paddl clasaall
Entrance

The Green Community, West 21.54 2224 2259 23.23 23.58 00.34 Ll JAal &gy - o i) clasaall
Gate Entrance

DIP Metro Bus Stop 2155 22.25 23.00 23.24 23.59 00.35 e (1 a0 5 Sl dboe
Shasta Azizi Tower 22.05 22.35 23.09 23.32 00.07 00.43 S Lol (34
Glamz Residence Tower 2 22.06 22.36 23.10 23.34 00.09 00.45 Y _\J}JJAMA
Discovery Garden 13 22.08 22.38 23.12 23.35 00.10 00.46 ALSFEYIEN d)ss..u
Discovery Garden 14 22.09 22.39 23.13 23.37 00.12 00.48 'Z).\_\Jb.

The Gardens Metro Bus Stop 2211 22.41 23.15 23.38 00.13 00.49 QA‘AA.“})M;_;MB%
Discovery Garden 16 22.12 22.42 23.15 23.39 00.14 00.50 13l o yiSes
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 22.18 22.48 23.21 23.45 00.20 00.56 abashy ol & %



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

DIP, Madina Supermarket Termin - lbn Battuta Bus Station

dhghy ol cE dhas - Laadl S le g jladicad (43 @aa g

SEWNGEWE] LN |
DIP, Madina Supermarket 04.04 04.50 05.20 05.50 06.20 06.43 07.02 07.22 07.42 08.00 08.20 08.44 09.05 09.25 09.44 10.00 10.20 10.40 11.00 11.20 11.40 12.00 ;SJL:)A)»I)LCC\»A)UUJ)&W&M
Termlnus Liaall
JRD International Staff 04.06 04.51 05.21 05.51 06.22 06.45 07.04 07.24 07.44 08.01 08.21 08.45 09.06 09.26 09.45 10.02 10.22 10.42 11.02 11.22 11.42 12.02 6AJ CUJ};JVU.AL.}A!US.A
Accommodation

Corro Tech Staff Accommodation 04.07 04.53 05.23 05.53 06.24 06.47 07.06 07.26 07.46 08.03 08.23 08.47 09.08 09.28 09.47 10.03 10.23 10.43 11.04 11.24 11.44 12.04 39S Al oS
Dubai Pearl Gypsum Industries 04.08 04.53 05.23 05.53 06.26 06.49 07.07 07.27 07.47 08.04 08.24 08.48 09.09 09.29 09.48 10.04 10.24 10.44 11.05 11.25 11.45 12.05 ol alelial o333
Fastner World International 04.09 04.55 05.25 05.55 06.27 06.50 07.08 07.28 07.48 08.05 08.25 08.49 09.10 09.30 09.49 10.06 10.26 10.46 11.06 11.27 11.47 12.07 Lallall 4530 yiad
Dunes Village 04.11 04.57 05.27 05.57 06.29 06.52 07.10 07.30 07.50 08.07 08.27 08.51 09.12 09.32 09.51 10.07 10.27 10.47 11.08 11.29 11.49 12.09 . BIYEY
Arabian Orchard Complex A 04.12 04.58 05.28 05.58 06.30 06.53 07.11 07.31 07.51 08.08 08.28 08.52 09.13 09.33 09.52 10.08 10.28 10.48 11.09 11.30 11.50 12.10 Il i pana
Arabian Orchard Complex B 04.14 04.59 05.29 05.59 06.32 06.55 07.13 07.33 07.53 08.09 08.29 08.53 09.14 09.34 09.53 10.10 10.30 10.50 11.11 11.31 11.51 12.11 w@ﬂ‘o@&w
Arabian Orchard Complex C 04.14 05.00 05.30 06.00 06.32 06.55 07.14 07.34 07.54 08.10 08.30 08.54 09.15 09.35 09.54 10.10 10.30 10.50 11.12 11.32 11.52 12.12 W@)dlol:m,‘&ga
Arabian Orchard Complex D 04.15 05.01 05.31 06.01 06.33 06.56 07.16 07.36 07.56 08.11 08.31 08.55 09.16 09.36 09.55 10.12 10.32 10.52 11.13 11.34 11.54 12.14 N A@ﬂlum&w
Dunes Village 04.16 05.02 05.32 06.02 06.34 06.57 07.17 07.37 07.57 08.13 08.33 08.57 09.18 09.38 09.57 10.13 10.33 10.53 11.15 11.35 11.55 12.15 N ES]
Pace Food Stuff Trading 04.17 05.03 05.33 06.03 06.35 06.58 07.18 07.38 07.58 08.14 08.34 08.58 09.19 09.39 09.58 10.15 10.35 10.55 11.16 11.36 11.56 12.16 uv_\p.\lgl,dlajmwh
Dubai Lagoon 2 04.21 05.06 05.36 06.07 06.39 07.02 07.22 07.42 08.03 08.19 08.39 09.03 09.24 09.44 10.03 10.19 10.39 10.59 11.20 11.40 12.00 12.20 Y by
Dubai Lagoon, Ewan Residence  04.22 05.08 05.38 06.08 06.41 07.04 07.24 07.44 08.05 08.21 08.41 09.05 09.26 09.46 10.05 10.21 10.41 11.01 11.21 11.42 12.02 12.22 Sl \,.th v).\a).a_.
Dubai Lagoon, Nibras 04.24 05.09 05.39 06.10 06.43 07.05 07.25 07.45 08.07 08.23 08.43 09.07 09.28 09.48 10.07 10.24 10.44 11.03 11.23 11.44 12.04 12.24 mJlsJ\uf A0 - o‘"’)"-‘
International School

The Green Community, AA 04.25 05.11 05.41 06.12 06.44 07.07 07.27 07.47 08.09 08.25 08.45 09.09 09.30 09.50 10.09 10.25 10.45 11.04 11.25 11.45 12.05 12.25 \»\u_'ga—;l).a‘ﬂ!gw}
Building

The Green Community, 04.27 05.12 05.42 06.13 06.46 07.08 07.28 07.48 08.10 08.26 08.46 09.10 09.31 09.51 10.10 10.27 10.47 11.06 11.26 11.47 12.07 12.27 ‘;S)LQX)MFV)@)A‘;L,.AAJ!@WI
Choithram Supermarket

The Green Community, Main 04.27 05.13 05.43 06.14 06.46 07.09 07.29 07.49 08.11 08.27 08.47 09.11 09.32 09.52 10.11 10.27 10.47 11.06 11.27 11.47 12.07 12.27 Zius M Js3al &g - o) paddl cleeaall

Gate Entrance
The Green Community, East Gate 04.28 05.13 05.43 06.14 06.47 07.09 07.29 07.49 08.11 08.27 08.47 09.11 09.32 09.52 10.11 10.28 10.48 11.07 11.27 11.48 12.08 12.28 4, Jsaoll s - o pstll claenall
Entrance

The Green Community, West 04.28 05.14 05.44 06.15 06.47 07.10 07.30 07.50 08.12 08.28 08.48 09.12 09.33 09.53 10.12 10.28 10.48 11.07 11.28 11.48 12.08 12.28 Iy &)l Jsaol Ll - oyl cilaeaall
Gate Entrance

DIP Metro Bus Stop 04.29 05.15 05.45 06.16 06.48 07.11 07.31 07.51 08.13 08.29 08.49 09.13 09.34 09.54 10.13 10.29 10.49 11.08 11.29 11.49 12.09 12.29 JWAUOA;EW”M_,MB&N
Shasta Azizi Tower 04.38 05.23 05.53 06.24 06.57 07.19 07.39 07.59 08.21 08.37 08.57 09.21 09.42 10.02 10.21 10.38 10.58 11.17 11.37 11.58 12.18 12.38 6).‘)sL...JL.JC)J
Glamz Residence Tower 2 04.39 05.24 05.54 06.26 06.58 07.20 07.40 08.01 08.23 08.39 08.59 09.23 09.44 10.04 10.23 10.39 10.59 11.18 11.39 11.59 12.19 12.39 ¥ S 500 7
Discovery Garden 13 04.40 05.25 05.55 06.27 07.00 07.22 07.42 08.03 08.25 08.41 09.01 09.25 09.46 10.06 10.25 10.41 11.01 11.20 11.40 12.01 12.21 12.41 Wl g iSin
Discovery Garden 14 04.41 05.26 05.56 06.29 07.01 07.23 07.43 08.04 08.26 08.42 09.02 09.26 09.47 10.07 10.26 10.43 11.03 11.21 11.42 12.02 12.22 12.42 1 syl )55...4
The Gardens Metro Bus Stop 04.42 05.27 05.57 06.30 07.02 07.24 07.44 08.06 08.28 08.44 09.04 09.28 09.49 10.09 10.28 10.44 11.04 11.23 11.43 12.04 12.24 12.44 L}A‘AA."})M;_JMB%
Discovery Garden 16 04.42 05.28 05.58 06.31 07.03 07.25 07.45 08.06 08.28 08.44 09.04 09.28 09.49 10.09 10.28 10.45 11.05 11.23 11.44 12.04 12.24 12.44 VT sl oS
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 04.48 05.33 06.03 06.36 07.09 07.31 07.51 08.11 08.33 08.49 09.09 09.33 09.54 10.14 10.33 10.49 11.09 11.28 11.48 12.09 12.29 12.49 abshy ol %
SEWNGEWE] LN |
DIP, Madina Supermarket 12.20 12.40 12.58 13.18 13.36 13.55 14.18 14.40 15.00 15.20 15.40 15.58 16.15 16.33 16.50 17.05 17.23 17.41 18.00 18.20 18.40 19.00 ;.SJLUJ,...)@)Uwgéw_ssu
Terminus |
JRD International Staff 12.22 12.42 13.00 13.20 13.38 13.57 14.20 14.42 15.02 15.22 15.42 16.00 16.17 16.35 16.52 17.07 17.25 17.43 18.02 18.22 18.42 19.02 &J Cuﬂ;ﬂvu.sk.}dtus.d
Accommodation

Corro Tech Staff Accommodation 12.24 12.44 13.02 13.22 13.40 13.59 14.22 14.44 15.04 15.24 15.44 16.02 16.19 16.37 16.54 17.09 17.27 17.45 18.04 18.24 18.44 19.04 39S Al oS
Dubai Pearl Gypsum Industries 12.25 12.45 13.03 13.23 13.41 14.00 14.23 14.45 15.05 15.25 15.45 16.03 16.20 16.38 16.55 17.10 17.28 17.47 18.06 18.26 18.45 19.06 U,JJA.\I\_;L:.L.AJM,@
Fastner World International 12.27 12.46 13.05 13.24 13.43 14.02 14.24 14.46 15.07 15.27 15.46 16.05 16.22 16.40 16.57 17.12 17.30 17.49 18.08 18.28 18.47 19.08 Lallall 40530 yiad
Dunes Village 12.29 12.48 13.07 13.26 13.45 14.04 14.26 14.48 15.09 15.29 15.48 16.07 16.24 16.42 16.59 17.14 17.32 17.51 18.10 18.30 18.49 19.10 . g dy 8
Arabian Orchard Complex A 12.30 12.49 13.08 13.27 13.46 14.05 14.27 14.49 15.10 15.30 15.49 16.08 16.25 16.43 17.00 17.15 17.33 17.52 18.11 18.31 18.50 19.11 | eadl (L pone
Arabian Orchard Complex B 12.31 12,51 13.09 13.29 13.47 14.06 14.29 1451 15.11 15.31 1551 16.09 16.26 16.44 17.01 17.17 17.35 17.53 18.12 18.32 18.52 19.12 G Goal) s me2e
Arabian Orchard Complex C 12.32 12.52 13.10 13.30 13.48 14.07 14.30 14.52 15.12 15.32 15.52 16.10 16.27 16.45 17.02 17.18 17.36 17.54 18.13 18.33 18.53 19.13 = o)l Qs gane
Arabian Orchard Complex D 12.34 1253 13.12 13.31 13.50 14.09 14.31 1453 15.14 15.34 15.53 16.12 16.29 16.47 17.04 17.19 17.37 17.56 18.15 18.35 18.54 19.15 " .\[ﬁ)ﬂ‘ut‘lﬂ.\:\&w
Dunes Village 12.35 12.55 13.13 13.33 13.51 14.10 14.33 1455 15.15 15.35 15.55 16.13 16.30 16.48 17.05 17.21 17.39 17.57 18.16 18.36 18.56 19.16 N 4,8
Pace Food Stuff Trading 12.36 12.56 13.14 13.34 13.52 14.11 14.34 1456 15.16 15.36 15.56 16.14 16.31 16.49 17.07 17.22 17.40 17.59 18.18 18.38 18.57 19.18 aLuL\p.\l;l,dlaJLwaL
Dubai Lagoon 2 12.40 13.00 13.18 13.38 13.56 14.15 14.38 15.00 15.20 15.40 16.00 16.18 16.35 16.53 17.11 17.27 17.45 18.03 18.22 18.42 19.02 19.22 Y 8
Dubai Lagoon, Ewan Residence 12.42 13.01 13.20 13.39 13.58 14.17 14.39 15.01 15.22 15.42 16.01 16.20 16.37 16.55 17.13 17.28 17.46 18.05 18.24 18.44 19.03 19.24 SSadl \,.th v).\a).a_.
Dubai Lagoon, Nibras 12.44 13.03 13.22 13.41 14.00 14.19 14.41 15.08 15.24 1544 16.03 16.22 16.39 16.57 17.15 17.30 17.48 18.07 18.26 18.46 19.05 19.26 mJlsJ\uf Ao - o"")""
International School

The Green Community, AA 12.45 13.05 13.23 13.43 14.01 14.20 14.43 15.05 15.25 15.45 16.05 16.23 16.40 16.58 17.16 17.32 17.50 18.08 18.27 18.47 19.07 19.27 \»\u;ga—;b.asjh;,b.gé.\]
Building

The Green Community, 12.47 13.06 13.25 13.44 14.03 14.22 14.44 15.06 15.27 15.47 16.06 16.25 16.42 17.00 17.18 17.33 17.51 18.10 18.29 18.49 19.08 19.29 ‘;S)LQX)MFV):&)A‘;L,.AAJ!@WI
Choithram Supermarket

The Green Community, Main 12,47 13.07 13.25 13.45 14.03 14.22 14.45 15.07 15.27 15.47 16.07 16.25 16.42 17.00 17.18 17.34 17.52 18.10 18.29 18.49 19.09 19.29 L))l Joaal &lss - o i) Claexall

Gate Entrance
The Green Community, East Gate 12.48 13.07 13.26 13.45 14.04 14.23 14.45 15.07 15.28 15.48 16.07 16.26 16.43 17.01 17.19 17.34 17.52 18.11 18.30 18.50 19.09 19.30 )l Jsaoll s - o pssll claeaall
Entrance

The Green Community, West 12.48 13.08 13.26 13.46 14.04 14.23 14.46 15.08 15.28 15.48 16.08 16.26 16.43 17.01 17.19 17.35 17.53 18.11 18.30 18.50 19.10 19.30 L. all Jsaall &lss - o paddl Claeaall
Gate Entrance

DIP Metro Bus Stop 12.49 13.09 13.27 13.47 14.05 14.24 14.47 15.09 1529 1549 16.09 16.27 16.44 17.02 17.20 17.36 17.54 18.12 18.31 18.51 19.11 19.31 JW)UQA;EW})A&HM&IAALN
Shasta Azizi Tower 12.58 13.17 13.36 13.55 14.14 14.33 14.55 15.17 15.38 15.58 16.17 16.36 16.53 17.11 17.29 17.44 18.02 18.21 18.40 19.00 19.19 19.40 6).‘);L...JL.JC)J
Glamz Residence Tower 2 12.59 13.19 13.37 13.57 14.15 14.34 1457 15.19 15.39 1559 16.19 16.37 16.54 17.13 17.31 17.46 18.04 18.23 18.42 19.02 19.21 19.42 Y .\J)J))AMA
Discovery Garden 13 13.01 13.20 13.39 13.58 14.17 14.36 14.58 15.20 15.41 16.01 16.20 16.39 16.56 17.15 17.33 17.48 18.06 18.25 18.44 19.04 19.23 19.44 \ )-\.\JlAd)AS..uJ
Discovery Garden 14 13.02 13.22 13.40 14.00 14.18 14.37 15.00 15.22 15.42 16.02 16.22 16.40 16.57 17.16 17.34 17.50 18.08 18.26 18.45 19.05 19.25 19.45 AL YIENY

The Gardens Metro Bus Stop 13.04 13.23 13.42 14.01 14.20 14.39 15.01 15.23 15.44 16.04 16.23 16.42 16.59 17.18 17.36 17.52 18.10 18.28 18.47 19.07 19.27 19.47 wlmu)&mm"ﬂ
Discovery Garden 16 13.04 13.24 13.42 14.02 14.20 14.39 15.02 15.24 15.44 16.04 16.24 16.42 17.00 17.19 17.37 17.53 18.11 18.29 18.48 19.08 19.28 19.48 13l o yiSes
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 13.09 13.28 13.47 14.06 14.25 14.44 15.06 15.28 15.49 16.09 16.28 16.47 17.06 17.26 17.44 18.00 18.18 18.36 18.55 19.15 19.35 19.55 abashy ol & %



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

DIP, Madina Supermarket Termin - lbn Battuta Bus Station

dhghy ol cE dhas - Laadl S le g jladicad (43 @aa g

SEWNGEWE] LN |
DIP, Madina Supermarket 19.18 19.34 19.52 20.09 20.25 20.43 21.00 21.19 21.38 21.55 22.12 22.30 22.50 23.10 23.35 23.59 ;.SJL:)J)..-)L&.L.;)U@; feacak Cadge
Termlnus Liaall
JRD International Staff 19.20 19.36 19.54 20.11 20.27 20.45 21.02 21.21 21.40 21.57 22.14 22.32 22.52 23.12 23.37 00.01 6AJ Cuﬂ;ﬂ\ﬁk}d!u&d
Accommodation

Corro Tech Staff Accommodation 19.22 19.38 19.56 20.13 20.29 20.47 21.04 21.23 21.42 21.59 22.16 22.34 22.54 23.14 23.39 00.03 39S Al oS
Dubai Pearl Gypsum Industries 19.24 19.40 19.57 20.15 20.31 20.49 21.06 21.25 21.44 22.01 22.18 22.36 22.56 23.15 23.40 00.04 ol alelial o333
Fastner World International 19.26 19.42 19.59 20.17 20.33 20.51 21.08 21.27 21.46 22.03 22.20 22.38 22.58 23.17 23.42 00.06 mmm}m)m
Dunes Village 19.28 19.44 20.01 20.19 20.35 20.53 21.10 21.29 21.48 22.05 22.22 22.40 23.00 23.19 23.44 00.08 . BIYEY
Arabian Orchard Complex A 19.29 19.45 20.03 20.20 20.36 20.54 21.11 21.30 21.49 22.06 22.23 22.41 23.01 23.20 23.45 00.09 \@)ﬂlom&@
Arabian Orchard Complex B 19.30 19.46 20.05 20.22 20.38 20.56 21.13 21.32 21.51 22.08 22.25 22.43 23.03 23.22 23.47 00.11 g@ﬂlum&w
Arabian Orchard Complex C 19.31 19.47 20.06 20.23 20.39 20.57 21.14 21.33 21.52 22.09 22.26 22.44 23.03 23.22 23.47 00.11 W@)dlol:m,‘&,ga
Arabian Orchard Complex D 19.33 19.49 20.07 20.25 20.41 20.59 21.16 21.35 21.54 22.11 22.28 22.46 23.05 23.24 23.49 00.13 N .\[ﬁ)ﬂ‘ut‘lﬂ.\:\&w
Dunes Village 19.34 19.50 20.09 20.26 20.42 21.00 21.17 21.36 21.55 22.12 22.29 22.47 23.06 23.25 23.50 00.14 N 48
Pace Food Stuff Trading 19.36 19.52 20.10 20.28 20.44 21.02 21.19 21.38 21.57 22.14 22.31 22.49 23.07 23.26 23.51 00.15 Aglaal ;l,dlajl_xdwh
Dubai Lagoon 2 19.40 19.56 20.16 20.33 20.49 21.07 21.24 21.43 22.02 22.19 22.36 22.54 23.11 23.30 23.55 00.19 Y 8
Dubai Lagoon, Ewan Residence 19.42 19.58 20.17 20.35 20.51 21.09 21.26 21.45 22.04 22.21 22.38 22.56 23.13 23.32 23.57 00.21 Sl \,.J goe - v).\a).a_.
Dubai Lagoon, Nibras 19.44 20.00 20.19 20.37 20.53 21.11 21.28 21.47 22.06 22.23 22.40 22.58 23.14 23.33 23.58 00.22 mJlsJ\uf A0 - o‘"’)"-‘
International School

The Green Community, AA 19.45 20.01 20.21 20.38 20.54 21.12 21.29 21.48 22.07 22.24 22.41 22.59 23.16 23.35 00.00 00.24 "‘@T\A'LMVQWI
Building

The Green Community, 19.47 20.03 20.22 20.40 20.56 21.14 21.31 21.50 22.09 22.26 22.43 23.01 23.17 23.36 00.01 00.25 ‘;S)LQX)MFV):&)A‘;I)&IQWI
Choithram Supermarket

The Green Community, Main 19.47 20.03 20.23 20.40 20.56 21.14 21.31 21.50 22.09 22.26 22.43 23.01 23.18 23.37 00.02 00.26 Lot ) )3l &y - o i) claaaall
Gate Entrance

The Green Community, East Gate 19.48 20.04 20.23 20.41 20.57 21.15 21.32 21.51 22.10 22.27 22.44 23.02 23.18 23.37 00.02 00.26 L8yl Joaall 4l - o] paddl clasaall
Entrance

The Green Community, West 19.48 20.04 20.24 20.41 20.57 21.15 21.32 21.51 22.10 22.27 22.44 23.02 23.19 23.38 00.03 00.27 Ll JAal &y - o i) claeaall
Gate Entrance

DIP Metro Bus Stop 19.49 20.05 20.25 20.42 20.58 21.16 21.33 21.52 22.11 22.28 22.45 23.03 23.20 23.39 00.04 00.28 JL,.u..-)U = 5@&})& [EB(EENPTEENY
Shasta Azizi Tower 19.58 20.14 20.33 20.51 21.07 21.25 21.42 22.01 22.20 22.37 22.54 23.12 23.28 23.47 00.12 00.36 S Lol (34
Glamz Residence Tower 2 20.00 20.16 20.35 20.53 21.09 21.27 21.44 22.03 22.22 22.39 22.56 23.13 23.30 23.49 00.14 00.38 AREATRRIEY T
Discovery Garden 13 20.02 20.18 20.37 20.55 21.11 21.29 21.46 22.05 22.24 22.41 2258 23.15 23.31 23.50 00.15 00.39 3 i
Discovery Garden 14 20.03 20.19 20.39 20.56 21.12 21.30 21.47 22.06 22.25 22.42 2259 23.16 23.33 23.52 00.17 00.41

The Gardens Metro Bus Stop 20.05 20.21 20.41 20.58 21.14 21.32 21.49 22.08 22.27 22.44 23.01 23.18 23.34 23.53 00.18 00.42

Discovery Garden 16 20.06 20.22 20.42 20.59 21.15 21.33 21.50 22.09 22.28 22.45 23.02 23.18 23.35 23.54 00.19 00.43

Ibn Battuta Bus Station 20.13 20.29 20.49 21.06 21.22 21.40 21.57 22.16 22.35 22.52 23.06 23.23 23.39 23.58 00.23 00.47

Monday to Wednesday

DIP, Madina Supermarket 04.04 05.05 05.30 05.55 06.15 06.35 07.00 07.20 07.40 08.00 08.25 08.50 09.10 09.30 09.50 10.10 10.35 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30 12.55 ;.SJLUJ,...)@)UU»GW&M
Terminus |
JRD International Staff 04.06 05.06 05.31 05.56 06.18 06.38 07.02 07.22 07.42 08.02 08.27 08.52 09.12 09.32 09.52 10.12 10.37 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32 12.57 &J Cuﬂ;ﬂvu.sk.}dtus.d
Accommodation

Corro Tech Staff Accommodation 04.07 05.08 05.33 05.58 06.20 06.40 07.04 07.24 07.44 08.04 08.29 08.54 09.14 09.34 09.54 10.14 10.39 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34 12.59 39S Al oS
Dubai Pearl Gypsum Industries 04.08 05.08 05.33 05.58 06.21 06.41 07.05 07.25 07.45 08.05 08.30 08.55 09.15 09.35 09.55 10.15 10.40 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35 13.00 U,JJAJI\_,L:.L.AJM,J,S
Fastner World International 04.10 05.10 05.35 06.00 06.23 06.43 07.06 07.26 07.46 08.06 08.31 08.56 09.16 09.36 09.57 10.17 10.42 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 13.02 Lallall 40530 yiad
Dunes Village 04.12 05.12 05.37 06.02 06.25 06.45 07.08 07.28 07.48 08.08 08.33 08.58 09.18 09.38 09.59 10.19 10.44 11.09 11.39 12.09 12.39 13.04 . g dy 8
Arabian Orchard Complex A 04.13 05.13 05.38 06.03 06.26 06.46 07.09 07.29 07.49 08.09 08.34 08.59 09.19 09.39 10.00 10.20 10.45 11.10 11.40 12.10 12.40 13.05 | eadl (L pone
Arabian Orchard Complex B 04.14 05.15 05.40 06.05 06.27 06.47 07.11 07.31 07.51 08.11 08.36 09.01 09.21 09.41 10.01 10.21 10.46 11.11 11.41 12.11 12.41 13.06 GGl Gl geas
Arabian Orchard Complex C 04.15 05.15 05.40 06.05 06.28 06.48 07.11 07.31 07.51 08.11 08.36 09.01 09.21 09.41 10.02 10.22 10.47 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42 13.07 = o)l Qs gane
Arabian Orchard Complex D 04.16 05.16 05.41 06.06 06.29 06.49 07.12 07.32 07.52 08.12 08.37 09.02 09.22 09.42 10.03 10.23 10.48 11.13 11.43 12.13 12.43 13.08 " .\[ﬁ)ﬂ‘ut‘lﬂ.\:\&w
Dunes Village 04.17 05.17 05.42 06.07 06.30 06.50 07.13 07.33 07.53 08.13 08.38 09.03 09.23 09.43 10.04 10.24 10.49 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.44 13.09 N 4,8
Pace Food Stuff Trading 04.18 05.18 05.43 06.08 06.31 06.51 07.14 07.34 07.54 08.14 08.39 09.04 09.24 09.44 10.05 10.25 10.50 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 13.10 u'_x;.\l;l,dlajmwh
Dubai Lagoon 2 04.22 05.22 05.47 06.12 06.35 06.55 07.18 07.38 07.58 08.18 08.43 09.08 09.28 09.48 10.09 10.29 10.54 11.19 11.49 12.19 12.49 13.14 Y 08
Dubai Lagoon, Ewan Residence ~ 04.23 05.24 05.49 06.14 06.36 06.56 07.20 07.40 08.00 08.20 08.45 09.10 09.30 09.50 10.10 10.30 10.55 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.15 Sl \,th ST
Dubai Lagoon, Nibras 04.25 05.25 05.50 06.16 06.38 06.58 07.22 07.42 08.02 08.22 08.47 09.12 09.32 09.52 10.12 10.32 10.57 11.22 11.52 1222 1252 13.17 mJlsJ\uf Ao - o"")""
International School

The Green Community, AA 04.26 05.27 05.52 06.17 06.40 07.00 07.23 07.43 08.03 08.23 08.48 09.13 09.33 09.53 10.14 10.34 10.59 11.24 11.54 1224 12.54 13.19 "‘@T\A'LMVQWI
Building

The Green Community, 04.28 05.28 05.53 06.19 06.41 07.01 07.25 07.45 08.05 08.25 08.50 09.15 09.35 09.55 10.15 10.35 11.00 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55 13.20 =S la yseu ol siuseds o paddl claoaall
Choithram Supermarket

The Green Community, Main 04.28 05.29 05.54 06.20 06.42 07.02 07.26 07.46 08.06 08.26 08.51 09.16 09.36 09.56 10.16 10.36 11.01 11.26 11.56 12.26 12.56 13.21 duus M Jsao) &gy - oyl Cilzonall

Gate Entrance
The Green Community, East Gate 04.29 05.29 05.54 06.21 06.43 07.03 07.27 07.47 08.07 08.27 08.52 09.17 09.37 09.57 10.17 10.37 11.02 11.27 11.57 1227 12,57 13.22 ;i )l Jsaoll 4l - o pasll claeaall
Entrance

The Green Community, West 04.29 05.30 05.55 06.21 06.44 07.04 07.27 07.47 08.07 08.27 08.52 09.17 09.37 09.57 10.18 10.38 11.03 11.28 11.58 12.28 12.58 13.23 4y all Jsaall &l - | pasdl cleenall
Gate Entrance

DIP Metro Bus Stop 04.30 05.31 05.56 06.22 06.45 07.05 07.28 07.48 08.08 08.28 08.53 09.18 09.38 09.58 10.19 10.39 11.04 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59 13.24 JWAUQAGW”M_,MAB&N
Shasta Azizi Tower 04.39 05.39 06.04 06.31 06.53 07.14 07.38 07.58 08.18 08.38 09.03 09.28 09.48 10.08 10.28 10.48 11.13 11.38 12.08 12.38 13.08 13.33 6)4);L...4Luc)4
Glamz Residence Tower 2 04.40 05.40 06.06 06.32 06.55 07.16 07.39 07.59 08.19 08.39 09.04 09.29 09.49 10.09 10.30 10.50 11.15 11.40 12.10 12.40 13.10 13.35 ¥ i M
Discovery Garden 13 04.41 05.41 06.07 06.34 06.56 07.17 07.41 08.01 08.21 08.41 09.06 09.31 09.51 10.11 10.31 10.51 11.16 11.41 12.11 1241 13.11 13.36 \ )-\.\JlAd)AS..uJ
Discovery Garden 14 04.42 05.42 06.09 06.35 06.58 07.19 07.42 08.02 08.22 08.42 09.07 09.32 09.52 10.12 10.33 10.53 11.18 11.43 12.13 12.43 13.13 13.38 AL YIENY

The Gardens Metro Bus Stop 04.43 05.43 06.10 06.37 06.59 07.20 07.44 08.04 08.24 08.44 09.09 09.34 09.54 10.14 10.34 10.54 11.19 11.44 12.14 12.44 13.14 13.39 wlmu)&mm"ﬂ
Discovery Garden 16 04.44 05.44 06.11 06.37 07.00 07.21 07.44 08.04 08.24 08.44 09.09 09.34 09.54 10.14 10.35 10.55 11.20 11.45 12.15 12.45 13.15 13.40 13l o yiSes
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 04.51 05.51 06.16 06.43 07.05 07.26 07.50 08.10 08.30 08.50 09.15 09.40 10.00 10.20 10.40 11.00 11.25 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.45 abashy ol & %



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

DIP, Madina Supermarket Termin - lbn Battuta Bus Station

dhghy cl el Lo - Liaaadl S jle g jladicd (43 @aa g

Monday to Wednesday

DIP, Madina Supermarket 13.25 13.55 14.20 14.55 1525 16.00 16.20 16.40 16.58 17.15 17.30 17.45 18.00 18.15 18.33 18.50 19.08 19.30 19.50 20.10 20.30 20.55 _SJL.,”.UL‘::,@UL,%W&M
Termmus Liaall
JRD International Staff 13.27 13.57 14.22 1457 15.27 16.02 16.22 16.42 17.00 17.17 17.32 17.47 18.03 18.17 18.36 18.53 19.11 19.32 19.52 20.12 20.32 20.57 6AJ CUJ};JVU.AL}A!US.A
Accommodation

Corro Tech Staff Accommodation 13.29 13.59 14.24 14.59 15.29 16.04 16.24 16.44 17.02 17.19 17.34 17.49 18.05 18.19 18.38 18.55 19.13 19.34 19.54 20.14 20.34 20.59 39S Al oS
Dubai Pearl Gypsum Industries 13.30 14.00 14.25 15.00 15.30 16.05 16.25 16.45 17.03 17.20 17.35 17.50 18.06 18.21 18.39 18.56 19.14 19.36 19.56 20.15 20.35 21.00 ol alelial o333
Fastner World International 13.31 14.02 14.27 15.01 15.32 16.07 16.27 16.46 17.05 17.21 17.36 17.52 18.08 18.23 18.41 18.58 19.16 19.38 19.58 20.17 20.37 21.02 mmsz\)m
Dunes Village 13.33 14.04 14.29 15.03 15.34 16.09 16.29 16.48 17.07 17.23 17.38 17.54 18.10 18.25 18.43 19.00 19.18 19.40 20.00 20.19 20.39 21.04 . BIYEY
Arabian Orchard Complex A 13.34 14.05 14.30 15.04 15.35 16.10 16.30 16.49 17.08 17.24 17.39 17.55 18.12 18.26 18.45 19.02 19.20 19.41 20.01 20.20 20.40 21.05 ‘@)&J‘Ou‘.\:\&w
Arabian Orchard Complex B 13.36 14.06 14.31 15.06 15.36 16.12 16.32 16.51 17.10 17.26 17.41 17.57 18.14 18.28 18.47 19.04 19.22 19.43 20.03 20.22 20.42 21.07 g@ﬂlom&w
Arabian Orchard Complex C 13.36 14.07 14.32 15.06 15.37 16.13 16.33 16.52 17.11 17.27 17.42 17.58 18.15 18.29 18.48 19.05 19.23 19.44 20.04 20.23 20.43 21.08 w@)ﬂ‘oli«#&w
Arabian Orchard Complex D 13.37 14.08 14.33 15.07 15.38 16.14 16.34 16.54 17.12 17.29 17.44 17.59 18.16 18.31 18.49 19.06 19.24 19.46 20.06 20.25 20.45 21.10 N -\@)‘J‘QM&W
Dunes Village 13.38 14.09 14.34 15.08 15.39 16.16 16.36 16.55 17.14 17.30 17.45 18.01 18.18 18.32 18.51 19.08 19.26 19.47 20.07 20.26 20.46 21.11 N 48
Pace Food Stuff Trading 13.39 14.10 14.35 15.09 15.40 16.17 16.37 16.56 17.15 17.31 17.46 18.02 18.19 18.34 18.52 19.09 19.27 19.49 20.08 20.27 20.47 21.12 u‘_\p.\l;\,dlajl_ajwh
Dubai Lagoon 2 13.43 14.14 1439 15.13 15.44 16.21 16.41 17.00 17.19 17.35 17.50 18.08 18.25 18.39 18.58 19.15 19.33 19.54 20.12 20.31 20.51 21.16 Y 8
Dubai Lagoon, Ewan Residence 13.45 14.15 14.40 15.15 15.45 16.22 16.42 17.02 17.20 17.37 17.52 18.09 18.26 18.41 18.59 19.16 19.34 19.56 20.14 20.33 20.53 21.18 Sl \y\&w v‘\.\a).a_.
Dubai Lagoon, Nibras 13.47 14.17 14.42 15.17 15.47 16.24 16.44 17.04 17.22 17.39 17.54 18.11 18.28 18.43 19.01 19.18 19.36 19.58 20.16 20.35 20.55 21.20 mJlsJVu.f A0 - @;a)g_.
International School

The Green Community, AA 13.48 14.19 14.44 15.18 1549 16.26 16.46 17.06 17.24 17.41 17.56 18.13 18.30 18.45 19.03 19.20 19.38 20.00 20.17 20.36 20.56 21.21 \»\u_'ga—;lj.ailg
Building

The Green Community, 13.50 14.20 14.45 1520 15,50 16.28 16.48 17.08 17.26 17.43 17.58 18.15 18.32 18.47 19.05 19.22 19.40 20.01 20.19 20.38 20.58 21.23 .;ASJL,X}MFI):E}A‘;I).A‘;J!QWI
Choithram Supermarket

The Green Community, Main 13.51 14.21 14.46 1521 15.51 16.29 16.49 17.09 17.27 17.44 17.59 18.16 18.33 18.48 19.06 19.23 19.41 20.02 20.19 20.38 20.58 21.23 L))l Joaall &lss - oyl Claeasll

Gate Entrance
The Green Community, East Gate 13.52 14.22 14.47 15.22 15.52 16.30 16.50 17.10 17.28 17.45 18.00 18.17 18.34 18.49 19.07 19.24 19.42 20.02 20.20 20.39 20.59 21.24 2l Jsaoll s - o pssll claeaall
Entrance

The Green Community, West 13.52 14.23 14.48 15.22 15.53 16.31 16.51 17.10 17.29 17.45 18.00 18.18 18.35 18.49 19.08 19.25 19.43 20.03 20.20 20.39 20.59 21.24 i)l )3l dils: - < padll cleaaall
Gate Entrance

DIP Metro Bus Stop 13.53 14.24 14.49 1523 1554 16.32 16.52 17.11 17.30 17.46 18.01 18.19 18.36 18.50 19.09 19.26 19.44 20.04 20.21 20.40 21.00 21.25 JL,.u..-)U = Ew”.m [EB(EENPTEENY
Shasta Azizi Tower 14.03 14.33 14.58 15.33 16.03 16.41 17.01 17.21 17.39 17.56 18.12 18.29 18.46 19.01 19.19 19.36 19.54 20.13 20.31 20.50 21.10 21.35 S Lol (34
Glamz Residence Tower 2 14.04 14.35 15.00 15.34 16.05 16.43 17.03 17.22 17.41 17.57 18.14 18.31 18.48 19.03 19.21 19.38 19.56 20.15 20.32 20.51 21.11 21.36 Y _\UJ)‘,M;,C);
Discovery Garden 13 14.06 14.36 15.01 15.36 16.06 16.44 17.04 17.24 17.42 17.59 18.16 18.33 18.50 19.05 19.23 19.40 19.58 20.16 20.34 20.53 21.13 21.38 3 i
Discovery Garden 14 14.07 14.38 15.03 15.37 16.08 16.46 17.06 17.25 17.44 18.00 18.17 18.35 18.52 19.06 19.25 19.42 20.00 20.18 20.35 20.54 21.14 21.39

The Gardens Metro Bus Stop 14.09 14.39 15.04 15.39 16.09 16.47 17.07 17.27 17.45 18.02 18.19 18.37 18.54 19.08 19.27 19.44 20.02 20.20 20.37 20.56 21.16 21.41

Discovery Garden 16 14.09 14.40 15.05 15.39 16.10 16.48 17.08 17.27 17.46 18.03 18.20 18.37 18.54 19.09 19.27 19.44 20.02 20.20 20.38 20.57 21.17 21.42

Ibn Battuta Bus Station 14.15 14.45 15.10 1545 16.15 16.53 17.13 17.33 17.51 18.09 18.26 18.43 19.00 19.15 19.33 19.50 20.08 20.26 20.44 21.03 21.23 21.48

Monday to Wednesday

DIP, Madina Supermarket 21.25 21.55 22.30 22.55 23.30 00.06 _.SJLUJ,...)L&.M)UU» 5w Adge
Terminus |
JRD International Staff 21.27 21.57 22.32 22.57 23.32 00.08 @ CUA}AJVU.AL.}A!US.A
Accommodation

Corro Tech Staff Accommodation 21.29 21.59 22.34 22.59 23.34 00.10 39S Al oS
Dubai Pearl Gypsum Industries 21.30 22.00 22.35 23.00 23.35 00.11 ol \_;L:.L.Ao;; 3505
Fastner World International 21.32 22.02 22.37 23.02 23.37 00.13 4—!&]12”‘\-!]})”).\.\..‘.\3
Dunes Village 21.34 22.04 22.39 23.04 23.39 00.15 ) 59 Ay 8
Arabian Orchard Complex A 21.35 22.05 22.40 23.05 23.40 00.16 | ol s goxa
Arabian Orchard Complex B 21.37 22.07 22.42 23.07 23.42 00.18 H@);Jlubq&w
Arabian Orchard Complex C 21.38 22.08 22.43 23.07 23.42 00.18 s oadl i e
Arabian Orchard Complex D 21.40 22.10 22.45 23.09 23.44 00.20 N .\@J,ﬂlolﬂq&w
Dunes Village 21.41 22,11 22.46 23.10 23.45 00.21 N 48
Pace Food Stuff Trading 21.42 2212 22.47 23.11 23.46 00.22 gzl A‘}:J‘AJL;\_J WL
Dubai Lagoon 2 21.46 22.16 22.51 23.15 23.50 00.26 Y 8
Dubai Lagoon, Ewan Residence  21.48 22.18 22.53 23.17 23.52 00.28 Saall s mana - v).\a).a_.
Dubai Lagoon, Nibras 21.50 22.20 22.55 23.18 23.53 00.29 mJlsJVuf A pde - G b
International School

The Green Community, AA 21.51 22.21 22.56 23.20 23.55 00.31 \»\u;\_u—;lj.a‘aj [CAPYEN |
Building

The Green Community, 21.53 22.23 22.58 23.21 23.56 00.32 d)ulqyf‘kﬁ‘nw‘&w]
Choithram Supermarket

The Green Community, Main 21.53 22.23 22.58 23.22 23.57 00.33 EORRU P PENY R U PRSP PW-EN FEAESEWN |
Gate Entrance

The Green Community, East Gate 21.54 22.24 22.59 23.22 23.57 00.33 L8yl Joaall 4l - o] paddl clasaall
Entrance

The Green Community, West 21.54 2224 2259 23.23 23.58 00.34 Ll JAal &gy - o i) clasaall
Gate Entrance

DIP Metro Bus Stop 2155 22.25 23.00 23.24 23.59 00.35 e (1 a0 5 Sl dboe
Shasta Azizi Tower 22.05 22.35 23.09 23.32 00.07 00.43 S Lol (34
Glamz Residence Tower 2 22.06 22.36 23.10 23.34 00.09 00.45 Y _\J}JJAMA
Discovery Garden 13 22.08 22.38 23.12 23.35 00.10 00.46 ALSFEYIEN d)ss..u
Discovery Garden 14 22.09 22.39 23.13 23.37 00.12 00.48 'Z).\_\Jb.

The Gardens Metro Bus Stop 2211 22.41 23.15 23.38 00.13 00.49 QA‘AA.“})M;_;MB%
Discovery Garden 16 22.12 22.42 23.15 23.39 00.14 00.50 13l o yiSes
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 22.18 22.48 23.21 23.45 00.20 00.56 abashy ol & %



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

DIP, Madina Supermarket Termin - lbn Battuta Bus Station

dhghy ol cE dhas - Laadl S le g jladicad (43 @aa g

ISundays 2a Y
DIP, Madina Supermarket 05.35 06.20 06.40 07.00 07.22 07.45 08.10 08.30 08.50 09.10 09.35 09.55 10.15 10.35 10.55 11.15 11.40 12.00 12.20 12.40 13.00 13.25 ;SJL:)J)»!)LCC\»A)ULSJ)&W;SSM
Termlnus Liaall
JRD International Staff 05.36 06.21 06.41 07.02 07.24 07.47 08.12 08.32 08.52 09.12 09.37 09.57 10.17 10.37 10.57 11.17 11.42 12.02 12.22 12.42 13.02 13.27 6AJ Cuﬂ;ﬂ\ﬂk}diu&d
Accommodation

Corro Tech Staff Accommodation 05.38 06.23 06.43 07.04 07.26 07.49 08.14 08.34 08.54 09.14 09.39 09.59 10.19 10.39 10.59 11.19 11.44 12.04 12.24 12.44 13.04 13.29 39S Al oS
Dubai Pearl Gypsum Industries 05.39 06.24 06.44 07.05 07.27 07.50 08.15 08.35 08.55 09.15 09.40 10.00 10.20 10.40 11.00 11.20 11.45 12.05 12.25 12.45 13.05 13.30 ol alelial o333
Fastner World International 05.40 06.25 06.45 07.07 07.28 07.52 08.16 08.36 08.56 09.16 09.41 10.01 10.21 10.41 11.01 11.21 11.46 12.06 12.26 12.46 13.06 13.31 mmm}s\)m
Dunes Village 05.42 06.27 06.47 07.09 07.30 07.54 08.18 08.38 08.58 09.18 09.43 10.03 10.23 10.43 11.03 11.23 11.48 12.08 12.28 12.48 13.08 13.33 . e dy 8
Arabian Orchard Complex A 05.43 06.28 06.48 07.10 07.31 07.55 08.19 08.39 08.59 09.19 09.44 10.04 10.24 10.44 11.04 11.24 11.49 12.09 12.29 1249 13.09 13.34 \@)dlol:m,‘&,ga
Arabian Orchard Complex B 05.45 06.30 06.50 07.11 07.33 07.56 08.21 08.41 09.01 09.21 09.46 10.06 10.26 10.46 11.06 11.26 11.51 12.11 12.31 12.51 13.11 13.36 g@)dlobq&w
Arabian Orchard Complex C 05.45 06.30 06.50 07.12 07.34 07.57 08.22 08.42 09.02 09.22 09.47 10.07 10.27 10.47 11.07 11.27 11.52 12.12 12.32 12.52 13.12 13.37 W@)dlom&@
Arabian Orchard Complex D 05.46 06.31 06.51 07.14 07.36 07.59 08.24 08.44 09.04 09.24 09.49 10.09 10.29 10.49 11.09 11.29 11.54 12.14 12.34 12.54 13.14 13.39 N AG)AIOM&J@“
Dunes Village 05.47 06.32 06.52 07.16 07.37 08.01 08.25 08.45 09.05 09.25 09.50 10.10 10.30 10.50 11.10 11.30 11.55 12.15 12.35 12.55 13.15 13.40 N 48
Pace Food Stuff Trading 05.48 06.33 06.53 07.17 07.38 08.02 08.26 08.46 09.06 09.26 09.51 10.11 10.31 10.51 11.11 11.31 11.56 12.16 12.36 12.56 13.16 13.41 @‘AL\IA‘}J‘DJL;\_JWL
Dubai Lagoon 2 05.52 06.37 06.57 07.21 07.42 08.06 08.30 08.50 09.10 09.30 09.55 10.15 10.35 10.55 11.15 11.35 12.00 12.20 12.40 13.00 13.20 13.45 Y 8
Dubai Lagoon, Ewan Residence  05.53 06.39 06.59 07.22 07.44 08.07 08.32 08.52 09.12 09.32 09.57 10.17 10.37 10.57 11.17 11.37 12.02 12.22 12.42 13.02 13.22 13.47 Sl \,.th v).\a)m
Dubai Lagoon, Nibras 05.55 06.41 07.01 07.24 07.45 08.09 08.33 08.53 09.13 09.33 09.58 10.18 10.38 10.58 11.18 11.38 12.03 12.23 12.43 13.03 13.23 13.48 um\uf Al 3a - G b
International School

The Green Community, AA 05.56 06.42 07.02 07.25 07.47 08.10 08.35 08.55 09.15 09.35 10.00 10.20 10.40 11.00 11.20 11.40 12.05 12.25 12.45 13.05 13.25 13.50 T e - oyt clannall
Building

The Green Community, 05.58 06.44 07.04 07.27 07.48 08.12 08.36 08.56 09.16 09.36 10.01 10.21 10.41 11.01 11.21 11.41 12.06 12.26 12.46 13.06 13.26 13.51 LSJLX}MFV)@}A‘;M‘QW]
Choithram Supermarket

The Green Community, Main 05.58 06.44 07.04 07.27 07.49 08.12 08.37 08.57 09.17 09.37 10.02 10.22 10.42 11.02 11.22 11.42 12.07 12.27 12.47 13.07 13.27 13.52 Lt Ml Jsaall &lss - o) paddl clmenall

Gate Entrance
The Green Community, East Gate 05.59 06.45 07.05 07.28 07.49 08.13 08.37 08.57 09.17 09.37 10.02 10.22 10.42 11.02 11.22 11.42 12.07 12.27 12.47 13.07 13.27 13.52 ;i )l Jsaoll s - o psdll claeaall
Entrance

The Green Community, West 05.59 06.45 07.05 07.28 07.50 08.13 08.38 08.58 09.18 09.38 10.03 10.23 10.43 11.03 11.23 11.43 12.08 12.28 12.48 13.08 13.28 13.53 Iy &)l Jsaol &ylsy - o)yl cilaenall
Gate Entrance

DIP Metro Bus Stop 06.00 06.46 07.06 07.29 07.51 08.14 08.39 08.59 09.19 09.39 10.04 10.24 10.44 11.04 11.24 11.44 12.09 12.29 12.49 13.09 13.29 13.54 JW)UJJ&W})&AUM&[}\M
Shasta Azizi Tower 06.09 06.55 07.15 07.38 07.59 08.23 08.47 09.07 09.27 09.47 10.12 10.32 10.52 11.12 11.32 11.52 12.17 12.37 12.57 13.17 13.37 14.02 6).‘)sL...JL.JC)J
Glamz Residence Tower 2 06.10 06.56 07.16 07.39 08.00 08.24 08.48 09.08 09.28 09.48 10.13 10.33 10.53 11.13 11.33 11.53 12.18 12.38 12.58 13.18 13.38 14.03 ¥ S 500 7
Discovery Garden 13 06.11 06.57 07.17 07.40 08.02 08.25 08.50 09.10 09.30 09.50 10.15 10.35 10.55 11.15 11.35 11.55 12.20 12.40 13.00 13.20 13.40 14.05 Wl g iSin
Discovery Garden 14 06.12 06.58 07.18 07.41 08.03 08.26 08.51 09.11 09.31 09.51 10.16 10.36 10.56 11.16 11.36 11.56 12.21 12.41 13.01 13.21 13.41 14.06 1 syl )sS..u
The Gardens Metro Bus Stop 06.14 07.00 07.20 07.43 08.04 08.28 08.52 09.12 09.32 09.52 10.17 10.37 10.57 11.17 11.37 11.57 12.22 12.42 13.02 13.22 13.42 14.07 wlm\}ﬂum"ﬂ
Discovery Garden 16 06.14 07.00 07.20 07.43 08.05 08.28 08.53 09.13 09.33 09.53 10.18 10.38 10.58 11.18 11.38 11.58 12.23 12.43 13.03 13.23 13.43 14.08 VT sl oS
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 06.19 07.05 07.25 07.48 08.09 08.33 08.57 09.17 09.37 09.57 10.22 10.42 11.02 11.22 11.42 12.02 12.27 12.47 13.07 13.27 13.47 14.12 abashy ol & %
ISundays 2a Y
DIP, Madina Supermarket 13.45 14.05 14.25 14.45 15.12 15.32 1551 16.10 16.30 16.50 17.10 17.25 17.45 18.05 18.24 18.44 19.05 19.26 19.45 20.05 20.25 20.43 ;.SJLUJ,...)@)Uwgéw_ssu
Terminus |
JRD International Staff 13.47 14.07 14.27 14.47 15.14 15.34 1553 16.12 16.32 16.52 17.12 17.27 17.47 18.07 18.26 18.46 19.07 19.28 19.47 20.07 20.27 20.45 &J Cuﬂ;ﬂvu&}d!u&d
Accommodation

Corro Tech Staff Accommodation 13.49 14.09 14.29 14.49 15.16 15.36 15.55 16.14 16.34 16.54 17.14 17.29 17.49 18.09 18.28 18.48 19.09 19.30 19.49 20.09 20.29 20.47 39S Al oS
Dubai Pearl Gypsum Industries 13.50 14.10 14.30 14.50 15.17 15.37 15.56 16.15 16.35 16.55 17.15 17.30 17.50 18.10 18.29 18.49 19.10 19.31 19.50 20.10 20.30 20.48 U,JJA.\I\_;L:.L.AJM,@
Fastner World International 13.51 14.11 14.31 1452 15.19 15.38 1557 16.16 16.36 16.57 17.16 17.32 17.52 18.12 18.31 18.51 19.12 19.33 19.52 20.12 20.32 20.50 Lallall 40530 yiad
Dunes Village 13.53 14.13 14.33 1454 15.21 15.40 1559 16.18 16.38 16.59 17.18 17.34 17.54 18.14 18.33 1853 19.14 19.35 19.54 20.14 20.34 20.52 . g dy 8
Arabian Orchard Complex A 13.54 14.14 14.34 1455 1522 15.41 16.00 16.19 16.39 17.00 17.19 17.35 17.55 18.15 18.34 18.54 19.15 19.36 19.55 20.15 20.35 20.53 Il i peana
Arabian Orchard Complex B 13.56 14.16 14.36 14.56 15.23 15.43 16.02 16.21 16.41 17.01 17.21 17.36 17.56 18.16 18.35 18.55 19.16 19.37 19.56 20.16 20.36 20.54 G Goal) s me2e
Arabian Orchard Complex C 13.57 14.17 14.37 1457 1524 1544 16.03 16.22 16.42 17.02 17.22 17.37 17.57 18.17 18.36 18.56 19.17 19.38 19.57 20.17 20.37 20.55 W@)dlob«g&@
Arabian Orchard Complex D 13.59 14.19 14.39 1459 1526 15.46 16.04 16.23 16.43 17.04 17.23 17.39 17.59 18.19 18.38 18.58 19.19 19.40 19.59 20.19 20.39 20.57 " .\@)dlol:...g&w
Dunes Village 14.00 14.20 14.40 15.01 15.28 15.47 16.06 16.25 16.45 17.05 17.25 17.40 18.00 18.20 18.39 18.59 19.20 19.41 20.00 20.20 20.40 20.58 N 4,8
Pace Food Stuff Trading 14.01 14.21 14.41 15.02 1529 15.48 16.07 16.26 16.46 17.06 17.26 17.41 18.01 18.21 18.40 19.00 19.21 19.42 20.01 20.21 20.41 20.59 nLuL\p.\l;l,aJlaJLxJWL
Dubai Lagoon 2 14.05 14.25 14.45 15.06 15.33 15.52 16.11 16.30 16.50 17.10 17.30 17.45 18.05 18.25 18.44 19.04 19.25 19.46 20.05 20.25 20.45 21.03 Y 8
Dubai Lagoon, Ewan Residence 14.07 14.27 14.47 15.07 15.34 1554 16.12 16.31 16.51 17.12 17.31 17.47 18.07 18.27 18.46 19.06 19.27 19.48 20.07 20.27 20.47 21.05 SSadl \,.th v).\a).a_.
Dubai Lagoon, Nibras 14.08 14.28 14.48 15.09 15.36 15.55 16.14 16.33 16.53 17.14 17.33 17.49 18.09 18.29 18.48 19.08 19.29 19.50 20.09 20.29 20.49 21.07 mJlsJ\uf A0 - o‘"’)*’-'
International School

The Green Community, AA 14.10 14.30 14.50 15.10 15.37 15.57 16.16 16.35 16.55 17.15 17.35 17.50 18.10 18.30 18.49 19.09 19.30 19.51 20.10 20.30 20.50 21.08 "‘@T\a';b-é'ijvﬁaw]
Building

The Green Community, 14.11 1431 1451 1512 15.39 1558 16.17 16.36 16.56 17.17 17.36 17.52 18.12 18.32 18.51 19.11 19.32 19.53 20.12 20.32 20.52 21.10 ‘;S)LQX)MFV):&)A‘;L,.AAJ!@WI
Choithram Supermarket

The Green Community, Main 1412 14.32 14.52 15.12 15.39 15.59 16.18 16.37 16.57 17.17 17.37 17.52 18.12 18.32 18.51 19.11 19.32 19.53 20.12 20.32 20.52 21.10 Luwwsi)ll Jo3all &lss - o i) claeaall

Gate Entrance
The Green Community, East Gate 14.12 14.32 14.52 15.13 15.40 15.59 16.18 16.37 16.57 17.18 17.37 17.53 18.13 18.33 18.52 19.12 19.33 19.54 20.13 20.33 20.53 21.11 4 )l Jsaall s - o pasll claaaall
Entrance

The Green Community, West 14.13 14.33 14.53 15.13 15.40 16.00 16.19 16.38 16.58 17.18 17.38 17.53 18.13 18.33 18.52 19.12 19.33 19.54 20.13 20.33 20.53 21.11 Ly all Joaall &lss - o paddl laeaall
Gate Entrance

DIP Metro Bus Stop 14.14 14.34 1454 15.14 1541 16.01 16.20 16.39 16.59 17.19 17.39 17.54 18.14 18.34 18.53 19.13 19.34 19.55 20.14 20.34 20.54 21.12 JW)UQA;EW})A&HM&IAALN
Shasta Azizi Tower 14.22 14.42 15.02 15.23 15.50 16.09 16.28 16.47 17.07 17.28 17.47 18.03 18.23 18.43 19.02 19.22 19.43 20.04 20.23 20.43 21.03 21.21 6).‘);L...JL.JC)J
Glamz Residence Tower 2 14.23 14.43 15.03 15.24 15,51 16.11 16.30 16.49 17.09 17.29 17.49 18.04 18.24 18.44 19.03 19.23 19.44 20.05 20.24 20.44 21.04 21.22 Y .\J)J))AMA
Discovery Garden 13 14.25 14.45 15.05 1525 15.52 16.12 16.31 16.50 17.10 17.31 17.50 18.06 18.26 18.46 19.05 19.25 19.46 20.07 20.26 20.46 21.06 21.24 \ )-\.\JlAd)AS..uJ
Discovery Garden 14 14.26 14.46 15.06 15.26 15.583 16.14 16.33 16.52 17.12 17.32 17.52 18.07 18.27 18.47 19.06 19.26 19.47 20.08 20.27 20.47 21.07 21.25 AL YIENY

The Gardens Metro Bus Stop 14.27 14.47 15.07 15.28 15.55 16.15 16.34 16.583 17.13 17.34 17.53 18.09 18.29 18.49 19.08 19.28 19.49 20.10 20.29 20.49 21.09 21.27 wlmu)&mm"ﬂ
Discovery Garden 16 14.28 14.48 15.08 15.28 15.55 16.16 16.35 16.54 17.14 17.34 17.54 18.09 18.29 18.49 19.08 19.28 19.49 20.10 20.29 20.49 21.09 21.27 13l o yiSes
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 14.32 1452 15.12 15.33 16.00 16.20 16.39 16.58 17.18 17.39 17.58 18.14 18.34 18.54 19.13 19.33 19.54 20.15 20.34 20.54 21.14 21.32 abashy ol & %



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

DIP, Madina Supermarket Termin - lbn Battuta Bus Station

dhghy ol cE dhas - Laadl S le g jladicad (43 @aa g

ISundays 2a Y
DIP, Madina Supermarket 21.08 21.22 21.45 22.08 22.25 22.40 23.00 23.15 23.30 ;.SJL.:)J)..-)L:.:M)U@; feacak ELEPY
Terminus Liaall
JRD International Staff 21.05 21.24 21.47 2210 22.27 22.42 23.02 23.17 23.32 6AJ CUJ};JVU.AL.}A!US.A
Accommodation

Corro Tech Staff Accommodation 21.07 21.26 21.49 22.12 22.29 22.44 23.04 23.19 23.34 39S Al oS
Dubai Pearl Gypsum Industries 21.08 21.27 21.50 22.13 22.30 22.45 23.05 23.20 23.35 ol alelial o333
Fastner World International 21.10 21.29 21.52 22.15 22.32 22.47 23.07 23.22 23.37 Lpallall A3 i
Dunes Village 21.12 21.31 21.54 22.17 22.34 22.49 23.09 23.24 23.39 . BIYEY
Arabian Orchard Complex A 21.13 21.32 21.55 22.18 22.35 22.50 23.11 23.25 23.40 \@)dlob«g&w
Arabian Orchard Complex B 21.14 21.33 21.56 22.19 22.36 22.51 23.12 23.27 23.42 g@)dlobq&w
Arabian Orchard Complex C 21.15 21.34 21.57 22.20 22.37 22.52 23.13 23.27 23.42 W@)dlom&,ga
Arabian Orchard Complex D 21.17 21.36 21.59 22.22 22.39 22.54 23.14 23.29 23.44 N -\@)’J‘QU-A:‘&W
Dunes Village 21.18 21.37 22.00 22.23 22.40 22.55 23.16 23.30 23.45 N 4,8
Pace Food Stuff Trading 21.19 21.38 22.01 22.24 2241 22.56 23.17 23.31 23.46 Aglazl ;l,dlajl_xdwh
Dubai Lagoon 2 21.23 21.42 22.05 22.28 22.45 23.00 23.21 23.35 23.50 Y 8
Dubai Lagoon, Ewan Residence  21.25 21.44 22.07 22.30 22.47 23.02 23.22 23.37 23.52 Saall s mara - v).\a).a_.
Dubai Lagoon, Nibras 21.27 21.46 22.09 22.32 22.49 23.03 23.24 23.38 23.53 mJlsJ\uf A0 - va;n)m
International School

The Green Community, AA 21.28 21.47 22.10 22.33 22.50 23.05 23.25 23.40 23.55 "‘@T\a';b-é'i”slaw]
Building

The Green Community, 21.30 21.49 22.12 22.35 22.52 23.06 23.27 23.41 23.56 S e s al s il lasaall
Choithram Supermarket

The Green Community, Main 21.30 21.49 22.12 22.35 22.52 23.07 23.27 23.42 23.57 Lot ) )3l &y - o i) claaaall
Gate Entrance

The Green Community, East Gate 21.31 21.50 22.13 22.36 22.53 23.07 23.28 23.42 23.57 L8yl Joaall 4l - o] paddl clasaall
Entrance

The Green Community, West 21.31 21.50 22.13 22.36 22.53 23.08 23.28 23.43 23.58 Ll JAal &y - o i) claeaall
Gate Entrance

DIP Metro Bus Stop 21.32 21.51 22.14 22.37 22.54 23.09 23.29 23.44 23.59 JLa.\.\..-)U = EWLM [EB(EENPTEENY
Shasta Azizi Tower 21.41 22.00 22.23 22.46 23.03 23.17 23.38 23.52 00.07 S Lol (34
Glamz Residence Tower 2 21.42 22.01 22.24 22.47 23.04 23.19 23.39 23.54 00.09 AREATRRIEY (34
Discovery Garden 13 21.44 22.03 22.26 22.49 23.06 23.20 23.41 23.55 00.10 A SYIEN d)ss..u
Discovery Garden 14 21.45 22.04 22.27 22.50 23.07 23.22 23.42 23.57 00.12 1 syl )55...4
The Gardens Metro Bus Stop 21.47 22.06 22.29 22.52 23.09 23.23 23.44 23.58 00.13 L}J‘AA.“})-M\_JMB%
Discovery Garden 16 21.47 22.06 22.29 22.52 23.09 23.24 23.44 23.59 00.14 13l o yiSes
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 21.52 22.11 22.34 22.57 23.14 23.28 23.49 00.03 00.18 abashy ol & S{z



	Service "F46"
	Ibn Battuta Bus Station - DIP, Madina Supermarket Termin
	Fridays
	Thursdays
	Saturdays
	Monday to Wednesday
	Sundays

	DIP, Madina Supermarket Termin - Ibn Battuta Bus Station
	Fridays
	Thursdays
	Saturdays
	Monday to Wednesday
	Sundays



